DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.2000A OlL FILTER

..................... TYPES . ... ... .o,
PART 4 4 4 4
LG ... NUMBER ......... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 114|141 |4|1}4]|214] 2] 4
2|1]a4[1]|7]13|9]2|1]2|3]|2
3 8 8 o 2 4
4,2440 - BRACKET, OIL FILTER MOUNTING
5137739 BRACKET . ... ... ... .. i 1
65137965 BRACKET ........... ... . it 111
5173144 SPACER, 13/32°X3/4"X1 13/16"
(4.8040) .............. ... i 2
5167412 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1/4~ . .............. 313
186619 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/8* (12.9001) ............ 2
215510 BOLT, 3/8"-16X%5 3/4" (129001} ............ 1
186318 BOLT, 3/8"-24X5 1/4" {12.9001) ............ 1
186628 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2° (12.8001) . ........... 3|3
120394 WASHER, 13/32°X13/167 (12,9190} ......... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ... ........... 3 313
FEB., 1981 PAGE 26 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

3A
3A

5

3

MPC

PART

4.2240

5100800
5104419
5103762
51041156
5104420
5103892
5111798
186628
179845
181370
179839
186282
103341
103321
117049

4.2250
25010495
25011106

4.2291
5106221
186628
108608
103341
103321

42270

5143064

4.2293

61212056

4.2350

8921708
5104866

4.2440

5137739
51379656
5107020
5173144

5157412
186619
186628

ENGINES

4.2000A OIL FILTER

- FILTER ASSY. OIL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.

FILTER ASSY., 6V53 (PAGE C1)
ADAPTOR ASSY. {SPIN-ON)
+ ADAPTOR AND INSERT ASSY. (SPIN-ON) . . .. ...
ADAPTOR AND INSERT ASSY. (SPIN-ON) ... . ...
ADAPTOR ASSY. (SPIN-ON)
INSERT (SPIN-ON) . ..o,
PLUG, 1° PIPE {12.9550)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 3/4" (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8-24X1 1/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001} ................
BOLT, 3/8*-16X3 1/4" (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
NUT, 3/87°-24 (12.9120) ... ..ooveeennnnn.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5104419
ADAPTOR.

- ELEMENT, OIL FILTER

ELEMENT
ELEMENT

- ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER COVER

ADAPTOR,6VE3 ..........................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X2 1/87 (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9190})

- SPACER, OIL FILTER
SPACER, 3-53 (4.2290)

- GASKET, OIL FILTER ADAPTOR TO OIL
COOLER ADAPTOR

GASKET

- GASKET, OIL FILTER ADAPTOR

GASKET
GASKET

- BRACKET, OIL FILTER MOUNTING

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET ... ..o
SPACER, 13/32°X3/4"X1 13/16"

{8.8040) ... ...
SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X1/4" (7.4013)
BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 1/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8--16X1 1/2" {12.9001)

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

4 4 4
214121413
6|2]812]0
&
1
1
111
21212(2
4
41 4 4
4
41414 4
414 4
1111 ]1
1
1
111
1
2] 2
3
212
3

27 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

TYPES:
314
2|3

3
111
111
4

4
4| 4
414
1
1
1
1

111

BANN-




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROCIT DIESEL
4.2000A OIL FILTER

...................... TYPES .ot
PART 4 4 4 4 4
LFIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2|4|2|a|3|a|3|a|3|a]|a]a
6l2|8]|]2|0|3|2[3|4)13|7{5
8 1 3 5
4.2440 - BRACKET, OIL FILTER MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
186668 BOLT, 3/8°-24X5 1/27 (12.9001) ............ 1
2155610 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5 3/4" (1289001} ............ 111
186318 BOLT, 3/8"-24X5 1/4" {12.900%) ............ 1
120394 WASHER, 13/32"X13/16” {12.9190) ......... 2|2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 2|2 3
4.2485 - VALVE, OIL FILTER BYPASS
3A 5133431 VALVE ... . e 1 1 111 1 1
4.2486 - SPRING, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE
3A 5134477 SPRING . .......ooireineiirinraaeannns 1 11} 1{1
+
SEPT., 1984 PAGE  27.1 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5§53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.2000A  OIL FILTER s

...................... TYPES ... .ot
PART 4 4 4 4 4
.FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2|4(12|4(3|4|3|4|3|4]|a]4a
6|l2(B|2|O0|3|2|3|4|3|7]5
6 9 1 3 ) B
4.2488 - PLUG, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE
3A 51344566 RETAINER .. .......... ..o iiiiiiinnnannn, 1 11111
3A 160221 SCREW, 3#12-24X1/2"{12.9026) ............ 1 11111 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (129550} ................. 2 112]2 211
5126686 PLUG, 1 1/4%16 ... ... it 1 1
4.2489 - GASKET, OIL FILYER BYPASS PLUG
B575086 GASKET ... ... it i i 1 1

NOV., 1983 PAGE 28 OF 4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL
4.2000A OIL FILTER

PART
..FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION

4.2240 - FILTER ASSY. OIL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED ON PAGE C1.

5100759 * FILTERASSY,6V53 ............

5111798 PLUG, 1" PIPE (12,9550} ........
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5100800.

4,2350 - GASKET., OIL FILTER ADAPTOR

56121206 GASKET ... ... i

SEPT., 1984

PAGE

29 OF

4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPORATION




DETROI!T

PART

. .FIG ... NUMBER ..

3A
3A
3A

3A
3A

3A

3A

3A

4.2240

5121120
121143
5122527
51250286
51265486
5181797
55700958
5572941
51262756
5126276
5105076
§105068

42250
5573014
5574978
5572288
5572425
5570487

4.2280

5574008
5574906
65572667
5570480

4.2290

5121124
5122524
5147684
65124138
5134311
5126214
5134312
5128215
5574128
65715056

DIESEL
4.2000A  OIL FILTER

- FILTER ASSY. OIL

+FILTER ASSY. ... ... o i e
+ FILTER ASSY.,2,3-53 . .....................
+ FILTER ASSY..453 . ....._ ................
FILTER ASSY,,2353 ......................
FILTER ASSY..8V83 .......................
FILTER ASSY.4.53,68V583..................
+ FILTER ASSY.,2.53 .......................
FILTER ASSY.,253 . ....... ...............
+ FILTER ASSY..4-53 .......................
+ FILTERASSY. 483 .......................
+ FILTERASSY. 353 .......................
+ FILTERASSY.3-63 .......................
+ NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

- ELEMENT, OIL FILTER

ELEMENT,6VS3 (9-) (AC TYPE PF-132)
(INCLUDES GASKET IN 4,2300) ...........
ELEMENT,3-63 {67} (AC TYPE PF-147)
{INCLUDES GASKET IN 4.2300) ...........
ELEMENT (AC TYPE P-115) {INCLUDES
GASKETIN 4.2300) ....................
ELEMENT (AC TYPE P-117) (INCLUDES
GASKET IN 4.2300) ....................
+ SPACER .. .. .. e e,
+ OBSOLETE.

- SHELL, OIL FILTER

SHELL (INCLUDES PLUG) .. .................
SHELL{INCLUDES PLUG) .. ......... ...,

+ SHELL ... e
PLUG{2.3080) . ........0 i
+ OBSOLETE

- COVER, Oil. FILTER (ADAPTOR}

* ADAPTOR (5134808) .....................
@ ADAPTOR,4-53
ADAPTOR,2,3-63
ADAPTOR,8VS3
ADAPTORA-53 ..........................
* ADAPTOR,4-53 (5134311)
ADAPTOR 3,463 ... ... ... ...............
* ADAPTOR4-63 (5134312} .................
+COVER2-B3 . ... ... ... .
COVER2-63 ..... ... ... . ... ...

53
ALY ciVED
B D F
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1 211
1 1
1 1 21
1 1

SEPT., 1981 PAGE A

1 QF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

COLUMN ... ..................
1 K M
H J+ L N
1
1
1
1
1
1
111
111
1
1
1
11171
111
1
11111
1 1
1
111
1
1
1




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4,.2000A OIL FILTER

.................... COLUMN ... ...
PART A c E G i K M
. FIG ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
4.2290 - COVER, OIL FILTER (ADAPTOR)
(CONT'D}
5571640 TUBE4-63(19/16"L) .................... 2
3A 5121182  PLUG, 1/4“ PIPE(2.4015) .. ..............., 2]2)2}2 2 IEERNERE
112578 PLUG, 1/4* BR. PIPE (12.9550) . .. ........ ... 1 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN PLUS (1) 5198303 VALVE KIT.
@ NOT SERVICED:; USE 5134311 (LH
UNITS) OR 5134312 (RH UNITS) PLUS
(1) 5198303 VALVE KIT,
+ OBSOLETE.
4.2300 - GASKET, OIL FILTER COVER
3A BE71024  GASKET ..............cooviiunennnennn.. 1] 2]a HRE RN RN
4.2310 - SPRING, OIL FILTER
3A 1503518  SPRING ........... e 1
3A B187308  SPRING .............00covoiiiinninin. 1111 ]2]x IRRERE
4.2315 - RETAINER, OIL FILTER SPRING
3A 6187309  RETAINER .. ... .. ..................... 1t l2) 1)1}
3A 5120802 * RING, RETAINER SNAP .................... 1lvpaf)z2i 111
122366 @NUT,5/8"-18({12.9120) .. ................. NN RN 1] ]n
* THRU 2D-14198, 3D-6234, 4D-8702,
60D-2867.
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-14199, 3D-6235,
4D-8703, 6D-2868.
4.2330 - GASKEY, OIL FILTER COVER NUT
3A 5187310  GASKET, RETAINER ....................... IREEREREERE 11111
3A 6437298  GASKET . ... ........................... IEEREREF IR R ERREEEERE
B154538  WASHER(1.8182) ........................ IEEERERERE NEEERE
4.2410 - STUD, OIL FILTER CENTER
3A 1596893  STUD ...............cooiiiiiiniinninn.. 1
3A 5116427  STUD ...................... ... 1 1 111
3A 5120740  STUD .............. A 1 1 2|1 1] 1
4.2485 - VALVE, OIL FILTER BY.PASS
3A 133431  VAWVE ............ ... . ... ... 1] IRERER

FEB., 1981 PAGE A 2 OF 4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

3A

3A
3A

3A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

4.2486
5134477

4.2488
5126686
5134458
4508865

160221

4.2489

6575086

4.2000A OIL FILTER

- SPRING, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE

-+

SPRING ............ . ... ..

PLUG, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE

RETAINER . . .......... ... . oo,

# SCREW, 3+12.24X3/4" RD. HD.

(129025} ... ... ... ... ..

SCREW, #12-24X1/2" CR REC. HD.

(12.9065) ..........................

+ EARLY ENGINES
* LATE ENGINES
# NOT SERVICED, USE 180221,

- GASKET, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE

PLUG

GASKET .. ... . . e

FEB., 1981 PAGE A 3 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

T K AR
J L N

L R

11181

111

1jp1]1]1




DETROI!T DIESEL

.RG ...

3A
3A
3A

3A
3A

4.2240

5126283
5126284
5196393
5125384
2325391
5672942
6134392
5136237
5134408
5134393

4.2250
6674978
6673014

65673898
5572426

4.2270
5570487

4.2280

55749086
55674008
5572409
5670480
5121182

4.2290

6126214
5126215
5123382
5126383
5674128

5134908
5109904

4.2000A  OIL FILTER

- FILTER ASSY, OIL

@FILTER ASSY.,3-63 ..................
@ FILTER ASSY.,.353 ..................
FILTER ASSY,363,6VB3..............
@ FILTER ASSY, 3-5368VE3 ..............
FILTER ASSY.BVB3 ..................
@ FILTER ASSY.,363 ..................
@FILTERASSY. . ............coiviinnnn
@ FILTER ASSY. 363 ..................
@ FILTER ASSY. 463 ..................
@FILTER ASSY., 253 ..................
@ SHOWN FOR COMPONENT REFERENCE
ONLY.

- ELEMENT, OIL FILTER
ELEMENT (6°) {AC TYPE PF-147)

{INCLUDES GASKETS IN 4.2300) ... ..

ELEMENT (9”) (AC TYPE PF-132)

{INCLUDES GASKETS IN 4.2300) .....
ELEMENT (AC TYPEC-267) ............

ELEMENT (AC TYPE P-117} (INCLUDES

GASKETS IN 4.2300) ..............

- SPACER, OIL FILTER

4+SPACER ..... ... .. ......... .. ¢c0euntn

+ OBSOLETE.

- SHELL, OIL FILTER

SHELL (INCLUDES PLUG) . .............
SHELL (INCLUDES PLUG) .. ............
+ SHELL (INCLUDES PLUG) . .............
PLUG (2.3050) .. ....................
PLUG, 1/4 PIPE (12.9550).............

+ OBSOLETE.

- COVER, OIL FILTER

*ADAPTOR ..., ... ... ... .. ...
*ADAPTOR ..........................
ADAPTOR................. ... ......

# ADAPTOR (514768B4) ................
+ ADAPTOR (INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4.2310,
4.2320,42330) . ... .....0nunnn. ..

=ADAPTOR..........................

JAN., 1983

53
Wi i PR
B| |p]| |F
3
L I
1
1
1
1
1]
1]1
1
1
1
11
141
1
1Th1]1fn
1
1
1
1
1
1

PAGE B

1 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.2000A OIL FILTER

.................... COLUMN .. ...................
PART A c E G [ K M
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
4.2290 - COVER, OIL FILTER
(CONT'D)
5134311 ADAPTOR . ..ottt et 1
3A 5121182  PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (12.9650) . ... ............. I ERENE 212{1](2
# NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (2) 128003 AND
{2) 5111788.
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5100818 PLUS
{1) 5573711 OR USE ELEMENT
PACKAGE.
+ OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5104419
ADAPTOR, 8921708 GASKET AND
EITHER 25010495 OR 25011106
FILTER ELEMENT.
4.2300 - GASKET, OIL FILTER COVER
3A 5671024  GASKET (RECTANGULAR SECTION) .......... 11 1]1 1111 ]n
5573711 GASKET (SQUARE SECTION) ... ............. 1 1
4.2310 - SPRING, OIL FILTER
3A B187308  SPRING ...............0coriiuiannnn. .. 1{111]1 11111
6674129 -+ SPRING .......o oo 1
+ OBSOLETE,
4.2315 - RETAINER, OiL FILTER SPRING
3A 6187309  RETAINER ... .............coooiuiirannn, 111011 1{1{1]1
3A 5120602 * RETAINER (SNAP RING) (2.4227} ... ....... ... BERE
122366 @ NUT, 5/8"-18 (129120} ................... 1]1]1]1 RN ERE
* THRU 2D-14198, 30-6234, 4D-8702,
6D-2867.
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-14199, 3D-6235,
4D-8703, 6D-2868.
4.2330 - GASKET, OIL FILTER COVER NUT
3A 5187310  GASKET, RETAINER .. ..................... 1{1f1] 1{v]1]1
3A 8437298  GASKET ...........oooooorooun 1111 RN EERE R
6164538  WASHER (1.81B2) .. ... ... ..o, IEIRERE 1 1]1
4.2350 . GASKET, OIL FILTER ADAPTOR
B574127 4+ BOLT,LOCK ...\, 1
+ OBSOLETE.
4.2410 - STUD, OIL FILTER CENTER
3A B116427  STUD .. ..oovveen e e 1l 1 1
3A B120740  STUD ..........oonue 1|1 1 1
1696893  STUD ... 1

JAN., 1983 PAGE B 2 OF 4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

3A

3A
3A

3A
3A

OCETROIT DIESEL

PART

4.24856

5198303
5133431
4.2486
5133694
5134477
4.2488
5126686

651344566
160221

4.2489
5676086

5 3
4.2000A OIL FILTER
" FRITRIORE
............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........
B D F
VALVE, OIL FILTER BYPASS
A VALVE KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4.2485,
4.2486 AND 4.2488.
VALVEKIT _ ..ttt 1
VALVE oot 11]1
SPRING, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE
SPRING . ..ovvvetetaniie e 1
SPRING ...ovuvviveeaneaainas 1]
PLUG, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE
[T 1
RETAINER . . . ..oovtveeeeseieenano s 1{1
SCREW, #12-24X1/2" CR. REC. HD.
(128028} . .oovvoomeme e 111
GASKET, OIL FILTER BYPASS PLUG
GASKET © oottt e et 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE B 3 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

VO FARERE PASISE
J L N

111

1141

111

111

111




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.2000A OIL FILTER o

.................... COLUMN .. ..t iiianeinnns.
PART A c E G | K M
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
4.2240 . FILTER ASSY. OIL
5137659 * FILTERASSY.6,8VE3 ..................... 1
5134408 * FILTERASSY.453 ...............ccoo.... 1
5133313 * FILTERASSY.6VE3 .. ..................... 1
5136624  FILTERASSY.8VS3 ...............cccouo.. 1
51240685  FILTERASSY.8VS3 ...............0vvnnn.. 1
5199700 * FILTERASSY.353 ..........ovmeneennn.. 1
5147683  FILTERASSY.4-5368V53 ................. 1
B100BO0  FILTER ASSY.453,68V563 ................. 1
5100768  FILTERASSY.3-63 . ............o.oooo.o.. 1
6100757  FILTERASSY.2,3-53 ..........0uvennn.. 1
5107009  FILTERASSY. 6V53 ...................... 1
61007569 * FILTERASSY., 6VS3 ...................... 1
5104201 FILTERASSY. 483 .. ... .................. 1
* NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
COMPONENT REFERENCE ONLY.
4.2250 . ELEMENT, OIL FILTER
3A 6673014  ELEMENT (9"} (AC TYPE PF-132)
(INCLUDES GASKETS IN 4.2300) . ......... 1{1]1]2]2 1] 111741
5574978  ELEMENT (67) (AC TYPE PF-147)
(INCLUDES GASKETS IN 4.2300) .......... 1 1]
4.2280 . SHELL, OIL FILTER
3A B574008  SHELL (INCLUDES PLUG) . .................. 1l1]1j1]2 1] 1 A ERE
B574906  SHELL (INCLUDES PLUG) . .................. 1 R
6570480  PLUG (2.3050) .. ... .......coivuunnnnn.. IENENENFIERENENEEEHRESREHNE
BB73182 % DECAL ..........o.o.oooooninii, 2 1
BE76213 % DECAL ............cooiooneinnnnnnns 1]
% OBSOLETE.
42290 - COVER, OIL FILTER
B137661 #ADAPTOR ...............cuovirinnnnnnins. 1
5134312  ADAPTOR............o.ounoinii, 1
5147684  ADAPTOR (INCLUDES INSERT) 1 1
51240656  ADAPTOR ..............conoomoiiiminnin, 1
B136347  ADAPTOR ... ..........0oooonni, 1
5134908 = ADAPTOR (INCLUDES INSERT) . ............. 1
5100818  ADAPTOR (INCLUDES INSERT) . ............. 111} 1
5123382  ADAPTOR...............coovrennnini, 1
5104246 * ADAPTOR ...............o0coovoii, 1
3A 5121182  PLUG, 1/4° PIPE (2.4015) ............... ... 1 21212 2 2l 1]2]1
ABAB57 INSERT, TAP 6/8°-18X1/8" .. .. ........... 1 1l1]1f1]1
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5147684 PLUS
(2)5111798 AND (2) 128003,
= NOT SERVICED; USE 6100818 PLUS
{1) 5573711 OR USE ELEMENT
PACKAGE.
* NOT SERVICED: USE 5104419 PLUS
(1) 8921708 AND (1)} 25010495

JAN. 1983 PAGE C 1 OF 4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. .FiG ... NUMBER

3A

3A

3A

3A
3A

3A

3A

3A

3A
3A

DETROIT

PART

4.2300
5571024
5673711

4.2310
5187308

4.2315
5187309
1223686
114498

4.2330
5187310
6437298
5164538

4.2410
5120740
5116427

4.2485

5198303
5133431
5136358

4.2486
5134477
5137984
5133594

4.2488

5134458
160221

DIESEL

4.2000A OIL FILTER

GASKET, OIL FILTER COVER

GASKET (RECTANGULAR SECTION} ..........
GASKET (SQUARE SECTION) . ...............
SPRING, OIL FILTER

SPRING

RETAINER, OIL FILTER SPRING

RETAINER . .. ... ... ... ... .. . . i,
NUT, 5/16"-18 (12.9120)
NUT, 6/18°-18 {12.9120)

GASKET, OIL FILTER COVER NUT

GASKET, RETAINER .. .....................
GASKET

VALVE, QIL FILTER BY-PASS

A VALVE KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4.2485,
4,2486 AND 4.2488.

VALVE KIT
VALVE

SPRING, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

PLUG, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE

RETAINER . ... ..ttt
SCREW, #12-24X1/2~ CR. REC. HD.
{12.8088)

SEPT., 1981

A
8
11
111
111
11
111
111
111
1 1
1
1
1
1
1

—

NNN

NN

PAGE C 2 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
|
H
1
101
111]1
T]11]1
1111
111]1
1]11]1
11111
1111
111
111
L
111
1171

- b

-

ENGINES




§3 MPC ENGINES
4.2000A  OIL FILTER

PART

..FIG ., .NUMBER ..... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...

4.2488 - PLUG, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE
(CONT'D)

5134807 PLUG(4.41680} ......................
5126888 PLUG ... ...

4.2489 - GASKET, OIL FILTER BY.-PASS PLUG

5134920 GASKET .......... .. i,
5675088 GASKET . ............. ... .. ... ...

MARCH, 1980

DETROIT DIESEL

....................

PAGE C 3 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A  OIL FILTER LINES

...................... TYPES .. .. oeiieneieaannnns.
PART 7 8 1 1
..FIG .. .NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 8 9 3 gl1jol1]1]1
7 9 9 o|sjo]o]|1
9 2 5 2 8 4
4.3001 - TUBE, OIL FILTER INLET
10A  B122632 -+ TUBES3-B3 .........oooiniininnrnrnenannes 1
10A  B122678  TUBE3-B3 ...........0c.ovuiriuaenannines 1
10A 5122416 = HOSE ASSY.,2-53(3/8"1.D.X15" L) ........... 1
10A 5174887  HOSE A%SY.,2-53(3/B'!.D.X24' L)
(A.7100) ... s 1
5120684  HOSE ASSY.,6V53(5/8°.D.X 17 3/4" L)
B5B05) .. ... 1 1
10A 5177897 HOSBE;QS;%Y ,8V63(5/8"1.D.X 20 5/8" L)
(B.3B10) . .....iver et 1
10A 5120029  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (5/871.D.X36" L)
R L Y, 1
10A 5110932  HOSE ASSY.8V53 (7/8"1.D.X 43 1/2"
T 1
144813 NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560) ......... 1
5176628  RING, SEAL 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.943B) ........oovoomieeaiannnnennn. 2|2
B1767056  ELBOW (AT FILTER)(8.3800) ................ 1 1{1]1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.9480) ............coiurrinaeanninn.s 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(1284B0) .............cocovuiunnnienns 1
140798 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 45 DEG,
(12.9690) . ......covemrneeeennnnnnanns. 1{1
141621 ELBOW, 3/4* STREET 90 DEG.
(12.9590) .....ovvrnenieiiniiennn.s 1 1|2
5138301 ELBOW ASSY., 3/4" TUBE SEALASTIC
90 DEG. (12.9426) ...................... 11
108687 ELBOW, 1* STREET 90 DEG. (12.9580) ... .... 1
2179886 ELBOW, 1°X3/4" PIPE RED. 90 DEG.
(128600) .......ocoomeoeaeaeanannnnnn. 1
5138308  NIPPLE ASSY., 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC :
(12.9418) ...t innnannnnnns 11
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9460) ..........ocvveneennnannn... 2
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 5/16"X 1" PiPE TAP
9.9720) . ... it 1
= NOT SERVICED; CUSTOMER TO
FABRICATE FROM BULK MATERIAL
SHOWN IN 12.8650.
+ OBSOLETE.
4.3020 - TUBE, OIL FILTER OUTLET
10A 5122833  TUBE3-B3 ........cooooremrrnannn, 1
10A 6122679  TUBE353 .. ........ccovoiiiinianiit 1
10A 3248643  HOSE ASSY..2.53 {3/8°1.D.X18"L)
[.7100) .. ... 1 1
5120684  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (5/8°1.D.X 17 3/4*
L) ettt e e 1
5176698  HOSE ASSY., 6,8V53 (5/8" |.D.X23
B/8°LY(B.3B10) ..ottt 1 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 1 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
4.3000A  OIL FILTER LINES

...................... TYPES ..\oveieeveianaeannns
PART 7 8 1
LFIG ...NUMBER.... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... g| |9 3 s8{1/ol1]|1]1
7 9 9 o|s|lo|o}1
9 2 5 2 8 4
4,3020 - TUBE, OIL FILTER OUTLET
(CONT'D)
10A 5120028  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (5/8"1.D.X 41 1/2°L}....... 1
10A 65177649  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (7/8"1.D.X 38
3/32°L)(9.1720) . ... i 1
144613 NIPPLE, 3/4°X1 3/8" PIPE {12.9660) ......... 1
5176628  RING, SEAL 3/4" TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.843B) ... ... i, 22
143338 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
{12.8480) ............0c0ovmeeenenan.. 1 2
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9480) ......o.ovvviinnmeneaennnnn, 1
140798 ELBOW, 3/4* STREET 45 DEG.
(129590} .. .ovemeiennnennnannnannnns 1] 1
141821 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 90 DEG. (IN
ADAPTOR} {12.9590) .............c...... 1 1] 2
5138301 ELBOW ASSY., 3/4" TUBE SEALASTIC
90 DEG. (12.9425) . ............ccvvv..., 2|2
108687 ELBOW, 1* STREET 90 DEG. (12.9690) ....... 1
217986 ELBOW, 1°X3/4" PIPE RED. 90 DEG.
{12.9600) .....oooiviirineaanannn, 1
5176705  ELBOW (AT FILTER}{8.3800) ................ 1 111]1
5138308  NIPPLE ASSY., 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9418) ..., 111
8924208  CONNECTOR (1 5/16°X1" PIPE TAP)
(91720) ... 1
4.3025 - ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER TUBE-REMOTE
MOUNTED FILTER
10A 5121499 G@ADAPTOR3-53 ........oovvernnenrnnnn.. 11
5128438 <+ ADAPTOR,6,8V63 (ATFILTER) ............... 1 1
10A 5127827 3 ADAPTOR,6,8V53 (ATBLOCK) ............... 1] 1 1l1]1]1
5134304  ADAPTOR6VE3 (ATBLOCK) ................ 1
10A 5134303  ADAPTOR3.4-63 ...................cocov.s 1
6121182  PLUG, 1/4° FIPE(2.4015) ..... ... ... ..... 1
10A 186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* (12.9001} ... ..... . .. a|a 4| a alalala 4
4654906  * BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" (12.9001} ............ 4 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.8190) .................. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. ala 44 4igla|alar|s
@ NOT SERVICED; WHEN REPLACEMENT
IS REQUIRED CONVERT TO DIRECT
MOUNTED OIL FILTER, 4.2000A, TYPE
155 (LD EN GINE) OR TYPE 156 (RB
ENGINE).
# NOT SERVICED. USE 5134302 PLUS
5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485).
NOV., 1983 PAGE 2 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A OlL FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES . . .ooieeeenenn.
PART 7 8 9 9 1
.FIG...NUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8 9 3 gj1{ol1]1]1
7 9 9 o[s|o]|o]1
9 2 6 2 8 4
4.3025 - ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER TUBE (TO OWL
COOLER ADAPTOR) (CONT'D)
*» USE 186622 BOLT FOR LATE DESIGN
ADAPTOR WITH .600" THICK BOLT
FLANGE.
+ OBSOLETE
4.3027 - GASKET. OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
5121205  GASKET.3,4.53(4.2350) ... ................ 11 1
5128039  GASKET.6,8VE3{4.2350) .................. 1] 1{1p1]
B133263  GASKETBVE3 ............coovimeinennnn . 1
4.3045 - CLIP., OIL FILTER TUBE
10A 5181416  CLIP.6,8V53(5.5390) .. ................... 2
10A 51651189  CLIP.2,3-53 (3/4° TUBE) (4.8040) ... ......... 201 1
10A 5186803  CLIP,3-53,6V53 (3/4" TUBE) (7.7380) ........ 1
10A 5165244  CLIP,4.53,6V53 (7/8° TUBE) (4.8040) ........ 2|2
10A 5169317 <+ CLIP.6V53 (7/8* TUBE) {4.8040) . ............ 1
10A 5177001 CLIP,8VS3 (7/8" TUBE) (8.3801) ............. 1
104 179816 BOLT, 5/167-18X3/47 (12.8001) . ........... 1
104" 186629 BOLT, 5/16--18X1* (12.8001) .............. 1
10A 179839 BOLT, 3/8°.16X1" (12.9001) ............... 1{1
10A 186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.9001) ............ 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16* {12.8190) . ................ 1]
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}.............. 11 1
10A 120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 (12.9120) .................. 111
10A 102635 NUT, 3/8°-16 {12.9120) ................... 111 ‘ 1
+ NOT SERVICED. USE ONE (1) EACH OF
5140903 AND 120393.
4.3050 - BRACKET, OiL FILTER TUBE CLIP
5176400  BRACKET,3-53 (MOUNTS UNDER
FLYWHEEL HOUSING ADAPTOR BOLT)
{48010 .. ... .. ... ... ... 111
5155464  BRACKET.6V53(7.1582) .. ................. 1
5181325  BRACKET.6V53 (4.8042) .. ................. 1
179822 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/2* {12.9001) . .......... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.9200) ............ i
4.3085 - VALVE, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY.PASS
5675088  VALVE(4.2485) ... ..........o. oot 1] 1t 1]
5133431 # VALVE(4.2485) ... ... ... ... 1 1
# PART OF VALVE KIT 5198303
FEB., 1981 PAGE 3 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




83 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.3000A  OIL FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES ... ... ..
PART 7 8 9 9 1 1
LFIG.. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8 9 3 g|1{0o0]|1]1]1
7 9 9 o|j6j0]0]|1
9 2 5 2 8 4
4.3057 - SPRING, OiL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE
55756880 SPAING (4.2488) . ........................ 111 Tt 1
5134477 # SPRING(4.2486) ............. ... ......... 1 ]
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485).
4.3060 - RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
8Y-PASS SPRING
5674736 RETAINER (4.2488) ....................... 111 111111
513445668 3 RETAINER{4.2488B) ....................... 1 1
450865 = # + SCREW, #£12-24X3/4 (12.9085) ........ 111 111yt
180221 # * SCREW, #12-24X1/2" CR. REC. HD.
{1280858) ........... ... .. . e, 191 1ty1]1)p111911
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT {4.2485).
+ EARLY ENGINES
* LATE ENGINES
= NQOT SERVICED, USE 160221.
FEB., 1981 PAGE 4 QOF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A OIL FILTER LINES

...................... TYPES t.ovvvieieiteenaenns
PART 1 1 1 1 1
..FIG...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1112112131 ]|3f1]|3]1
9|l2|a|2|8{3|2|3|5[3([9]a
2 6 1 3 8 o
4.3001 - TUBE, OIL FILTER INLET
5176698  HOSE ASSY.8V53 (5/8"1.D.X 23 6/8°L}....... 1
5112421 HOSE ASSY.8VE3 (5/8*1.D.X27" L)
(BBBO0B) .t 1
5138048  HOSE ASSY.4.53 (5/8"1.0.X35" L) .......... 1
10A 5120029  HOSE ASSY.6VE3 (5/8*1.0.X36" L)
(B5505) ...t 1
6126788  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (7/8"1.0.X 23 1/2*
I 1
5177602  HOSE ASSY.,6V53 (7/8°1.D.X 28 1/2”
L vttt e 1
5137686  HOSE ASSY.8V63 (7/8"1D.X32" L) .......... 1
6176706  ELBOW (AT FILTER) (8.3800) ................ 111 2 1
141621 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 90 DEG.
(128590} ..ot 12 101
108687 ELBOW, 1* STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) ....... 1
6177664  CONNECTOR, 1" FL.TUBE .................. 2
8924207  CONNECTOR, 1" FL. TUBE (4.4330) .......... 1
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 5/16°X1" PIPE TAP
(91720) ... e 1 1
4.3020 - TUBE, OIL FILTER OUTLET
5176698  HOSE ASSY.,6,8V53 (5/8"1.D.X 23 5/8°
LYB.3B10) ..o eeieaennnnns, 1
65112421 HOSE ASSY.8V53 (5/8°L.D.X27°L) .......... 1
5178023  HOSE ASSY.3-53 (5/8*1.D.X 29 1/2° L) ... .... 2|2
5120029  HOSE ASSY.8V53 (5/8"1.D.X36°L)
(35505} . ..............ieiiaaa.s 1
5138319  HOSE ASSY.4-53 (5/8°1LD.X40°L) ........ ... 1
6137643 + HOSE ASSY..6V63 (7/8°L.D.X2"L} ........... 1
65186232  HOSE ASSY..6V53 (7/8°1.D.X 23 1/2*
L) et e 1
5132281 HOSE ASSY.,BVE3 (7/8"1.D.X 33 1/2*
R 1
141621 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 90 DEG.
(12.9590) . ....oovniriiiaeneannnns, 1 2 ]2 141
108687 ELBOW, 1” STREET 90 DEG. (12.8580} ....... 1
5176706  ELBOW (AT FILTER) (8.3800) ................ 1 2 1
5177664  CONNECTOR, 3/4" PIPE .................... 1 2
8924207  CONNECTOR, 1" FL. TUBE (4.4330) .......... 1
8924208  CONNECTOR (1 5/16”°X 1" PIPE TAP}
91720) .. ... ... ... ... . 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
4.3025 - ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER TUBE-REMOTE
MOUNTED FILTER
6128438 * ADAPTOR6,8V53 (ATFILTER) ............... 111 1
10A 5127827 @ ADAPTOR.6,8V63 {AT BLOCK) ... ......... . .. 1
10A  B134303  ADAPTOR3 453 ......................."" 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 5 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
4.3000A  OiL FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES ..oooieietiiieneinns
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 11212113l 1l3l1ial
9|2!a|2]8|3|2|3|6]3|9]|a
2 5 1 3 8 0
4.3026 - ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER TUBE (TO OIL
COOLER ADAPTOR) (CONT'D)
§134302  ADAPTOR6,8V53 (AT BLOCK) (90 DEG)....... 1 1 11 111
5136287 * ADAPTORASSY.353 ..................... 1] 1
§134303  ADAPTOR.4-53 (AT COOLER) . ............... 1 1
5116214  PLUG, 1/4"PIPE _...._ ... ..o, 1
10A 186822 BOLT. 3/8"16X1 1/4" {(12.9001) ... ... ... ... alalajalaja 4 4
ABA906 3 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2° (12.9001) .. .. ... ..... 4]a 4| a
5157244  BOLT, 3/8~18X13/8" ... ... ......... .. 2
186282 BOLT. 3/8°-16X3 1/4” (12.9001) .. .. ........ 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ............ 4|6f{afalajalafajalslaja
102635 NUT, 3/87-16 (12.9920) ................... 4
@ NOT SERVICED. USE 5134302 PLUS
5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485),
# USE 186622 BOLT FOR LATE DESIGN
ADAPTOR WITH .600" THICK BOLT
FLANGE.
+ OBSOLETE
4.3027 - GASKET, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
6121206  GASKET,3,4-53(4.2350) ................... 1] 1 1 1
5128039  GASKET,6,8V53 (4.2350) .................. 1] 1
6137649  GASKET.6V53 (4.2350).................... 1 1] 11
4.3045 - CLIP, OIL FILTER TUBE
5187661  CLIP.6V53(4.8183) ....................... 1
§124227  CLIP.4-53 . . ............ 2
6186803  CLiP,3-53,6V53 (3/4° TUBE) (7.7380) ........ 2
10A 5165244  CLIP.4-536V53 (7/8" TUBE) (4.8040} .. .. . ... 2
5174091  CLIP,BV53 (7/8" TUBE) .................... 2
5183247  CLIP.8V53 (1 TUBE X 1/2° BOLT)
{B.3801) ... ..., 2 2] 2
5182874 = CLIP,8V53 (1" TUBE X 5/8" BOLT) ........... 2
5184291  CLIP.6V53 (1 1/4" TUBE} .................. 2
104 186629 BOLT. 5/16°-18X1" (12.9001) .......... ... 2
10A 179839 BOLT, 3/8%-16X1" (12.9001) . ... .. ... ...... 1 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8”-24X1* (12.9001} . ... ........... 1
181374 BOLT, 3/8--24X1 1/2° (12.9001) ... _....... 1
106340 BOLT. 1/2°-12X7/8* (12.9001) . ............ 1
122408 BOLT, 1/2*-13X1° (12.9001) ............... 2 2
428204 BOLT, §/8"-11X1* (12.9001) ............... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12,9190} .................. 1 3 1
103343 WASHER, 1/2° (12.9190) . ..... .. ... .. ... 2 2
103346 WASHER, 5/8 (12.9190) ... ... ... ... . ... 1
FEB., 1981 PAGE 6 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A OIL FILTER LINES o

..................... TYPES, . .ot
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
_FIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 1121|231 {3{1]3(1
9l2|al2|8|3|2|3]5|3|9]|a
2 5 1 3 8 o
4.3045 - CLIP, OIL FILTER TUBE ’
(CONT'D)
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.9200} ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200) ... ........... 2 1 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2* {12.9200) . . ... ... ... ... 1
10A 120378 NUT, 5/16°-18 (12.9120) .. ...0ovrorrrnnn. 2
10A 102638 NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120) + ..o : 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/87.24 {12.9120) . ... ......... ... 2
~ REQUIRED IN PLACE OF 5183247 CLIP
FOR SOME APPLICATIONS.
4.3050 - BRACKET, OIL FILTER TUBE CLIP
5165464  BRACKET.6V53(7.1582) ................... 1
5173022  BRACKET.BVS3 . ..........ooooveo 00 1
6131649  BRACKET.4-53 .. ... .. ... .. ... .o 2
B124780  BRACKET.E.8VS3 .. .. .0ovoone 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.8190) .. ..ot 1 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8~16X1" (12.9001} . ... .. ... ... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200) . .. ... . ...... 1
4.3066 - VALVE, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS
B133431T #VALVE . ovoverorie e 1 BRI ERERE 1] 1
# PART OF VALVE KIT 5198303 {4.2486).
4.3057 - SPRING, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE
675680  SPRING (4.2486) ... ............... ..., 1
5134477 2 SPRING (4.2486) . .. ... ... ... ... R EEREERERE 111
3 PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485).
4.3060 - RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS SPRING
5574738  RETAINER (4.2488) .. ................... .. 1
E134456 # RETAINER (4.2488) .. ... .. ... .. .. .. " IEREREREEERE 111
450865 — # + SCREW, #12-24X3/4 (12.9065) . ... ... 1 EEEREEEERERE 1 {1
160221 i * SCREW, #12-24X1/2"" CR. REC. HD.
1128065} - .o oo 1 IR EEEREER 1]
2 PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2486).
FEB., 1981 PAGE 7 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES ) DETROIT DIESEL
4.3000A OIL FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES . ......... ..
PART 1 1 1 1 1
LG . .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 112111 2]1]3]1]13]1}13]1
9|2(4|2|B[(3[2{3|6({3|9(4
2 B 1 3 8 o
4.3080 - RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS SPRING (CONT'D)
+ EARLY ENGINES
* LATE ENGINES
= NOT SERVICED, USE 160221,
FEB., 1981 PAGE 8 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.3000A OIL FILTER LINES

...................... TYPES . .. ote e,
PART 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... al1la|1}a|v]aj1]|s5|1]|6]|1
1|/a4|3|a|6|al9|Bs|7|6|2]86
2 4 6 6 0 7
4.3001 - TUBE, OIL FILTER INLET
5147586 HOSE ASSY.6V53 (#£18X17°L)
(TEFLON} . ................ R 1
10A 5144728 HOSE ASSY.,6VE3 (#£16X23 1/2°L)
TEFLONY ..ot et 1
5122417 HOSE ASSY..3-53 (5/8°1.0.X21°L)
(9.9630) .. ... ..t 1
5111112 3 HOSE ASSY.,3-53 (5/8"1.D.X31°L)
(8.3B20) ...\ttt 1
5138376 HOSE ASSY.,6V53 (7/8°1.D.X 18 1/2*
LI(4.3020) -o it 1
6137686 HOSE ASSY_6,8V53 (7/8"1.D.X32"L) ......... 111
5137869  HOSE ASSY.6VE3 (7/8°1.D.X 40 1/2*
L) et et e e e 1 1
5110932  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (7/8°1.D.X 43 1/2"
LY(4.3020) +.voveeenreineneeeainianns 1
5185930  HOSE, FLEX.3,4-563 (27 1/27) (12.4375) ...... 111
144613 NIPPLE, 3/4*X1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560) ,........ 1
140798 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 45 DEG.
(129590) ... ..oirinniaa e, 1 1 1
141621 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 90 DEG.
(12.9590) . ..ot 1 1 1]2
1441186 ELBOW., 1° STREET 45 DEG. {12.9590) ....... 1
108687 ELBOW, 1" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) ....... 1 2 2| a 1
217986 ELBOW, 1°X3/4" PIPE RED. 90 DEG.
(12.9600) .. .ovvereee e eeaeenns. 1 1
65177664  CONNECTOR, 3/4* PIPE {8.3800) ............ 2 2 1
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 5/16*X1°PIPE TAP
.1720) ... 111 1 1 1
9402713  CONNECTOR, 1 6/167-12X1 1/2" PIPE
(129380) . ....oitiei s, 2] 2
5111798  PLUG, 1" PIPE{12.9550) ................... 1
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5159578 HOSE,
{2) 5144522 FITTINGS AND (2)
2488023 CLIPS.
4.3020 - TUBE, OIL FILTER OUTLET
10A 5144727 HOSE ASSY..6V53 (#16X18 1/2°L)
TEFLONY ... e, 1
5147686  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (#16X22°L)
(A.A365) ... ..., 1
5120510  HOSE ASSY.3-53 (6/8"1.0.X 23 1/2" L)
(B.B508) .. .. ... ..., 1 1
5138048  HOSE ASSY.,3-53 (5/8*I.D.X35"L) ........... 1
5120028  HOSE ASSY.4-53 (6/8°1.D.X 41 1/2° L)
(3.5505) ..., 1
5118467  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (7/8"1L.D.X 14 1/4”
LI91720) ..o A
5137686 HOSE ASSY., 6,8V53 (7/8 1.D.X32"L)
(8.3001) ... ..., 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 9 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A OIL FILTER LINES

...................... TYPES .. .oiieiiieianannn.
PART 1 1 1 1 1
..FIG ...NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... - |al1|al1|al1]|a]|1t]|5]|1]|6]1
1|/|4|3|a|5|a|9|6|7]l6j2]e
2 4 6 6 o 7
4.3020 - TUBE, OIL FILTER OUTLET
{CONT'D)
5132281 HOSE ASSY.,8V53 (7/8°1.D.X 33 1/2*
R T 1)1
6177649  HOSE ASSY,6V53 (7/8"1.D.X 38 3/32"
Y REZ L 111
144613 NIPPLE, 3/4°X1 3/8* PIPE {12.9560) ......... 1
140798 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 45 DEG.
(128590} ... ..iuiiirainennannnnn. 1
141821 ELBOW, 3/4* STREET 90 DEG. {IN
ADAPTOR) (12.9590) .................... 2 2 2 1
108687 ELBOW, 1 STREET 90 DEG. {12.9590) ....... 111 1111
217986 ELBOW, 1"X3/4" PIPE RED. 90 DEG.
(12.9600) ..., 1
6176705  ELBOW (AT FILTER){8.3800} ................ 212
5177664  CONNECTOR, 3/4” PIPE (8.3800) ............ 2 2 1
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 5/16°X1* PIPE TAP
(9.1720) ...t 111 1]1]1 1
9402713  CONNECTOR, 1 5/16"-12X1 1/2" PIPE
(12.93B0) ... ...ttt 2|2
5142470  TUBING WRAP (7.7020) .................... 1
5111798  PLUG, 1" PIPE(12.9550) ................... 1
4.3026 - ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER TUBE-REMOTE
MOUNTED FILTER
6134303  ADAPTOR,3-63,6V63 (TOBLOCK) ............ 1 1 1]
6128438 * ADAPTOR6VS3 (TOBLOCK) ................ 1
6134304  ADAPTOR,6,8V53 (TO BLOCK) -.............. 1 1141
5134302  ADAPTORGBVS3 (TOBLOCK) ................ 111]1
5147341 SPACER {4.2290) ............oonmooonnnn.. 1
10A 186622 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 1/4* {12.9001) ... ........ 4 4 alalalalala
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2° {12.9001) ............ 4 a4
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" (12.9001) .. .......... 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200) .............. 4ala|ala|lajalalalala)a]a
* OBSOLETE.
4.3027 - GASKET, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
REMOTE MOUNTED FILTER
5121206  GASKET,3-63,6V63 (4.2350) ................ 1 1 1] 1
6137549  GASKET,6V53{4.2350} .................... 1 1{1]1
51332683  GASKET,6,8BVE3 ..........cc0oovnonrnnnin 1 111
4.3045 - CLIP, OIL FILTER LINE
5124227  CLIP353(6.2165) ........................ 1
10A 5166244  CLIP,3,4-53 (7/8" TUBE) (4.8040) ............ 2 3 2|3
10A 6181415  CUP.6VE3(5.5390) ....................... 2122
6144934  CLIP, #16 HOSE 6V53 (TEFLON
COATED) (4.4330) .................o.... 1
5144977  CLAMP, #16 HOSE 6V53 (TEFLON
COATED){4.8183) ...................... 2
NOV., 1983 PAGE 10 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FIG ..

10A

10A

MPC

PART
NUMBER . .

4.3045

181596
179838
186822
181381
120393
103341
103320
103321
114483
1026385
117049

4.3060

5181326
5173022
5124780
5126358
1868829
179822
179838
120393
103341
103320
103321

4.30565

5133431

4.3067

6134477 3 SPRING (4.2486)

# VALVE (4.2485)

ENGINES
4.3000A  OIL FILTER LINES

- CLIP, OIL FILTER TUBE

(CONTD)

BOLT, 5/18°-24X7/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8--16X1" (129001 ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” {12.9001) ....... e
BOLT, 3/8-24X7/8" (12.9001)
WASHER, 5/16° (12.9190)
WASHER, 3/87 (12.91980) . .................
LOCKWASHER. 5/16° {12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) ..............
NUT, 5/1€°-24 (12.9120)
NUT, 3/8°-1€ (12.9120)

NUT, 3/8°-24 (12,9120}

.............

- BRACKET, QIL FILTER TUBE CLIP

BRACKET (4.8042)........................
BRACKET (6.6379)........................
BRACKET (4.1510)
BRACKET (4.6040)........................
BOLY, 5/16°-18X1° (129001 ..............
BOLT, 6/167-18X1 1/2" (12.8001) ... ... .....
80OLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001)
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190}
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190) ... ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)..............

- VALVE, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS

# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT {4.2485).

- SPRING, OiL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE

# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485).

4.3080 - RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR

51344858
450888

180221

#£ RETAINER (4.2488)
# =+ SCREW, #12-24 X 3/4 RD. HD.

BY-PASS VALVE SPRING

(12.906€5)

3 * SCREW, #12-24X1/2" CR. REC. HD.

(12.90865)

MARCH, 1980 PAGE

1 1 1
4l1i14]|1]1 4
1{]4]13]4]|5
2 4
3
11111
3
AR
1{1]1
3
t1111
111
3
3
11111
3
AR | AR| AR AR

11 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

AR] AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL 5§53 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A OIL FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES ......................
PART 1 1 L) 1 1 1
.FIG .. .NUMBER ... . ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 411141134141 ]|5]1]8]1
1/]413/4(5|al9|B8]7l8]l2]86
2 4 6 - 0 7
4.3060 - RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE SPRING (CONT'D)
3 PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485),
+ EARLY ENGINES
* LATE ENGINES
= NOT SERVICED, USE 160221.
MARCH. 1980 PAGE 12 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROI!IT DIESEL
4.3000A  OIL FILTER LINES ‘

...................... 15 4 - T
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
.FIG ... NUMBER. ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... e|l1l7]|1})8|1{8]1]s8l1]|8l1]e
9]7|7|7|ol|ls|2|8|a|8|8]{8]1
5 9 1 3 6 9
4.3001 - TUBE, OIL FILTER INLET
6199722 + HOSE, BULK #16 (CUT L. 16")
_ {12.8650) ........ccovmovrinnnninnnnnns 1
5199722 -+ HOSE, BULK #16 (CUT L. 367)
(12.85B0) ......o.oovvninariinnneiannnes 1 1 1
5147685  HOSE ASSY., 6Vb63 (#1868 X 17° L)
(TEFLON) .« ooveeenee e eenanenns 1
5120610  HOSE ASSY., 5/8°X31° L. (3.6505} .......... 1
5144728  HOSE ASSY., 6V53 (16 X 23 1/2")
TEFLONY . ..o e i 1
5120028  HOSE ASSY., 5/8°X41 1/2° (35605) ......... 1
6125788  HOSE ASSY., BV53 (7/8” 1.D. X 23 1/2")
CRYE . B 1
5199727  FITTING HOSE (12.8662) ................... 2|1 1 1
6197728  FITTING HOSE(12.8562} ................... 1 1 1
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 5/16” X 1° PIPE TAP
R EL L 1
144045 BUSHING, 1/2°X1/4” RED (12.9570) ......... 1
1440861 BUSHING, 1"X1/2" RED (12.9570) ........... 1
128003 BUSHING, 1"X3/4° RED {12.9570) ........... 11101 1
444040 ELBOW, 1/4°.18 STREET 90 DEG.
(12.9B90) . ..ovniviireriinnansnenninenss 1
9402869  ELBOW, 1* FL. TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9390) ...... 2|1 1 1 1
2492119  ELBOW, 3/4" X 1* PIPE 90 DEG.
(8.4330) ......ooniiiii e 1 1 1 1
6176706  ELBOW, 3/4°-90 DEG.(8.3800) .............. 1|1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (2.4015) .................. 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
4.3020 - TUBE, OiL FILTER OUTLET
5116763  HOSE ASSY.6V63 (7/8°1.D.X 42 1/2*
L vt 1
6199722  HOSE, BULK #16 (CUT L. 16%)
{12.8650) ........ovovieiaenns, 1
6199722  HOSE, BULK #16 (CUT L. 35°)
(128550} .......oovieiineeanninnnnn, 1 1 2
6147686  HOSE ASSY., 6VE3 (#16 X 22" L)
(B.43B5) ... ... ..., 1
6186930  HOSE ASSY. 5/8°X27 1/2" (12.4376} ....... 111
65144727  HOSE ASSY., 6VB3 (16 X 18 1/2°) ... .. .... 1
5186232  HOSE ASSY,, 6V53 (7/8" X 18 1/2%) ......... 1
6199727  FITTING HOSE (12.8552) ................... 2 {1 1 2
6199729  FITTING HOSE (12.8552) ................... 1 1 2
1440861 BUSHING, 1"X1/2" RED {12.9570) ........... 1
144046 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4” RED (12.9570) ......... 1
128003 BUSHING, 1°X3/4" RED (12.9570} ........... 1 1{1]1 1
5101020  STRAP, HOSE (2.6265) ..................... 1 1 1
5142470  TUBING, WRAP (7.7020) ................... 1
444040 ELBOW, 1/4”-18 STREET 90 DEG.
(129590) ..........ccoiiiiininnn.. 1
119099 ELBOW, 3/4", 90 DEG. (12.9600) ............ 1 1 1 i
2492119  ELBOW, 3/4" X 1" PIPE, 90 DEG.
(4.4330) ... .. 1 1 1 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 13 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROI!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A OIL FILTER LINES

...................... TYPES . .oovee et
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... g|l1|7|1]|8|1]|8|1]|8l1]|8|1]|9
9|7|7|7|o|8|2|8|a|B8|8]|8]|1
5 9 1 3 6 9
4.3020 - TUBE, OIL FILTER OUTLET
{CONT'D)
9402869 ELBOW. 1° FL. TUSE 90 DEG. (12.8390) ...... 2
5176706 ELBOW, 3/4"-90 DEG. (5.5374) .............. 1] 1
141621 ELBOW, 3/4* STREET 90 DEG.
1129590} ... ... oireiiinnanennnns 1]
9402713 CONNECTOR, 1* TUBE (12.9380} ............ 1|1 1]
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 5/16°X1* PIPE TAP
99720) .. . 1 1
9402713 CONNECTOR, 1* TUBE (12.9380) ............ 1 1 1 1
144613 NIPPLE, 3/4* X 1 3/8” PIPE {12.9560) ........ 1 1 1 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (24015} ..........00vvunn. 1
5111798  PLUG, 1” PIPE(12.9550) ...........c.cuu... 1
4.3025 - ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER TUBE-REMOTE
MOUNTED FILTER
5134304  ADAPTOR,6,8VE3 (TOBLOCK} ............... 1] 1 1 1
6134302  ADAPTOR,B,8V53 .................uvun... 1{1 1
5101868  ADAPTOR, 6V53 ..............ouvueen... 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4* PIPE{2.4015) .................. 1
10A 186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 4 alalal3]|ala
186628 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 1/2" {12.9001) ............ 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .................. 4] 4 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) .............. ala ala|la|3[a]la
138242 SCREW, 3/8"-16X1” {12.9027) .............. 1
4.3027 - GASKET, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
REMOTE MOUNTED FILTER
6133263  GASKET.6BV53(4.3027) .........c.ocvno... 11 1 1
5121206 GASKET (4.2350) . .........ooueenannnnnnn. 1|1 1
5137549 GASKET (4.2350) ..........c0vvvrennennnn. 1
4.3045 - CLIP, OIL FILTER LINE
5144934  CLIP, #16 HOSE (TEFLON COATED)
{4.8183) ........ e 1
5187661 CLIP, 1 1/4 HOSE (4.8183) ................ 2
65144977 CLIP, 316 (TEFLON COATED) (4.8183) ........ 2
181361 BOLT, 3/8%-24 X 7/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
5166244  CLIP, 7/8" (4.8040) .............0oovvev... 3|3
179839 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1" (12.9001) .............. 1]
181596 BOLT, 5/16"-24X7/8” (12.9001} ............ 3|3
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (29190} .................... 1|1
120393 WASHER, 5/16” (12.8180) ................. 3|3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200) ............. 3|3
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ................. ... 1
102636 NUT, 3/8"-16{12.9120) .................... 1{1
114493 NUT, 5/16"-24 (12.9120) ... ................ 3|3
4.3050 . BRACKET, OIL FILTER LINE CLIP
5126358  BRACKET(4.6040) ........................ 1
5124780  BRACKET{4.1510} ............. ... ... ..., 11
5173022  BRACKET(5.5374} .........ooumvninini. 3|3
179839 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 (12.9001) ............... 1|1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) .................. 1|1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) .............. 1{1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 14 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL ’ 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A OiL FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES ..ottt
PART . 1 1 1 7 1 1 1
L FIG .. NUMBER ... . ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... el1j7]1|sjr]8l1j8|1]|B|1]9
9|(7(7({7|o|8|{2|8{a|B8|8{8(1
, 5 9 1 3 s 9
4.3055 - VALVE, OiL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS
5133431 #VALVE(4.2485) ... ..................c.... 111 EREEEEREREE
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485).
4.3057 - SPRING, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE
65134477 # SPRING (4.2486) . ........................ 1] ERERERRE
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485).
4.3060 . RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE SPRING
5134456 # RETAINER(4.2488) ....................... 1|1 R ERERE
450865 i =+ SCREW, #12-24 X 3/4 RD, HD.
{12.9068) . .........cccvooeoionio.. .. 1{1
160221  # * SCREW, #12-24X1/2" CR. REC. HD.
{(12.9065) . ... ...ooovunnnoreneanan, .. 111 IEEREERE

# PART OF §198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485).
EARLY ENGINES

LATE ENGINES

NOT SERVICED, USE 180221.

[

SEPT., 1981 PAGE 158 OF 4.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT

PART

..FIG ., .. NUMBER ..

4.3001
8924044
128003
8402869
2492119

4.3020
8924044
9402713
8920869

127874
5101020

4.3026

6134304
186622
103341
103321

4.3027
51332863

4.3066

6133431

4.3067

5134477

4.3060

51344586
160221

DIESEL
4.3000A  OIL FILTER LINES

- TUBE, OiL FWTER INLET

HOSE ASSY,, #16X38.21" L. ...............
BUSHING, 1X3/4" RED. (129570) ..........
ELBOW, 1" FL. TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9380) ......
ELBOW, 3/4°X1* PIPE 90 DEG. (4.4330) ......

- TUBE, OIL FILTER OUTLET

HOSE ASSY,, #16X39.21L.................
CONNECTOR, 1" TUBE {12.9380) ............
ELBOW, 1" FL. TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9390) ......
NIPPLE, 1"X1 1/2° PIPE (12.9660) ...........
STRAP, HOSE (2.6255)

- ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER TUBE (TO OIL
COOLER ADAPTOR}

ADAPTOR, 6V53 (TOBLOCK) ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.8001) . ... ... .....
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200)

- GASKET, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
GASKET, 6v563

- VALVE. OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS

FVALVE (4.2485) . .. ..o
# PART OF 6198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485).

- SPRING, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE

#SPRING{4.2486) ... ......................
3t PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485),

- RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE SPRING

# RETAINER (4.2488) ... ...................
# SCREW, #12-24X1/2* CR. REC. HD.
(12.9065) ... .......ccooonennennan...
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485).

JAN., 1983 PAGE

16 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

c ENGINES




DETROIT DI1ESEL ‘ 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER

..................... TYPES ... ...
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2[(2|3|2]|3]2|6l2]8 7|2
6|3|1|3|9|slols|s]|7]|1]|7
o 8 4 8 2
4.4001 - CORE ASSY. OIL COOLER
4A 8501323 CORE ASSY.2,3,4-53 (4 PLATE) ............. 1 1
4a 8501328  CORE ASSY.3.53 (B PLATE} ................ 1 1
aa 8539953  CORE ASSY.3,4-53 (BPLATE) ............... 1 1 2
4D 5102389  CORE ASSY.3-453{BPLATE)............... 1 11|t} 1
4D 186618 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" {12.8001) ............ g g|lals]|s
4D 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ 8 s{alsels
4.4030 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE INNER
4AB.C 5150156 GASKET ..ot IEREEREE 112
4D 5120896  GASKET,3.483 .......... ... oo . 1 1111
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE OUTER
4ABC 5102506 GASKET ..ottt RN EEREE 1] 2
4.4050 - HOUSING, ON. COOLER
aA B119453  HOUSING. 453 ... ....... .\ 00, 1
4A 5119451 HOUSING.3-53 .. ..., 1
aA 5119449 HOUSING.2-83 . ... ... ... .. . . ... 1] .
aa 5119452 HOUSING,3-53 ... ..o 1
aa 5119454  HOUSING4-83 ........................... 1
4D 5121183  HOUSING, 3453 ............cuvvrnn . 1 1 1
aA 5119460 * HOUSING, 253 .......... . 0o 1
4A 5116492  HOUSING.A-53 . ..., : 1
4D 5122666  HOUSING, 3,453 .............0 0o, 1)1
aA 103847 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" {12.9510} ............... 11111 1
44 148344 DRAINCOCK, 1/4° (12.9510) ............... 1
aa 179819 BOLT, 8/16"-18Xt 1/8" (12.900%) .. ......... 1 1111
an 179828 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/2" (12.8001) . ... ....... 7
4A 179830 BOLT. 5/16°-18X3" (12.9001) .............. 7 7
4A 186270 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/2" (12.9001) .. ... ...... gl1]1]t]s 1
4A 186274 8OLT, 5/16°-18X5" (12.9001) .............. 1 1111
aA 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ sla|si{s|lal2ls zl2{2]1
*+ OBSOLETE,
4.4055 - GASKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING TO
BLOCK
4D 51168357  GASKET,3,4-53(1.1070) ... .. ... . 0o ... 1 1]
4.4060 - COVER, O!IL COOLER HOUSING
108 5188862 -+ COVER3,4-63 .......oooooonnnnnnnn. . 1
48 446697 BOLT, 5/16-18X6 1/27 (12.9001) . .......... 8
a8 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 8
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107975 AND INCLUDE 2-5142549
PLUGS.

SEPT., 1881 PAGE 1 OF 4.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4 4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES . ....... i,
PART 2 2 2 2 2
FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 212|323 (2|6j2]6!2]|7
6|]3)1)3 5|0|6|9t7|1]7
0 8 4 8 o
4.4110 - ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER
4AB 5123413 % ADAPTOR,2,3453 ... ... ................. 1111 1
4AB 65123414 # ADAPTOR2,3,4-53 ........................ 111
AAB 5121227 ADAPTOR 283 ........................... 1
4A 186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 41414414 4
4A 186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (129001} ............ 4
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2° (12.8001) ................ 212121212 2

4A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.8200) .............. 616|]6]6]6 416

% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5103907 AND 15103906 GASKET.
3 NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103855 AND 1.5103906 GASKET.
4.4115 - GASKET. OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO

BLOCK
4A.B 8923738 GASKET,2,3,453 ... ....................... 31312}13]3 213
4A.B 5119286 GASKET, 23,483 ... ...... ... ... ... .. ... ... 11111 1]t 111
4A 6116416 GASKET,2.83 ....... ... ... ... ... ... 1

4.4213 - HOSE, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
4D 5116093 * HOSE, 1 7/8"X4 3/4" CUT L. (5.3422) ........ i LI I O I

* NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5189777 AND CUT TO SUIT.

4.4214 - CLAMP, OIL COOLER WATER INLET HOSE

4D 8920637  CLAMP,3,453 19/16"-2 1/2" DIA.

(129680) ......ooireesene s 2 22122

4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET

aD 6123320  HOSE ASSY., 3, 4-53 (38°X13/32" ID) ....... 1
4D 5123317 HOSE ASSY., 4-53 (44*X13/32" D) ......... 1 1
4D 6123318  HOSE ASSY.3-53 (47°X13/32"LD) .......... 1
4D 5123316  HOSE ASSY., 3-53 (35 1/2*X13/32"

-3 T 1|1
ap 120142 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.9390) . ... 1 EENENE
4D 8924150  ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

{124085) ...........0covvueuernnnn . 1 1] 1
ap 8924201 ELBOW, 1/2* FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.4090) . ........... ... ... .. ..... ... 2
40 120278 NIPPLE, 3/8°X2 1/2" PIPE {12.9560) ......... 1 NENERE
4D 144603 NIPPLE, 3/8"X3* PIPE (12.9560) .. ... ........ 1

8924201 ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(124080) .........c.omoiinian.., 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 2 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

a0

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

4.4335 -

5123318
5123319
5123320
5123317

5123321
6123316

120142
118767

2387408
1448086

4.4345 -

65171509
65173022
1886827
103321
117049

4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

HOSE., MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLET

HOSE ASSY.,3-53 (46 1/8°X13/32° |.D) ......
HOSE ASSY..4-53 (52 5/8°X13/32" 1.D) ......
HOSE ASSY.,3-53 (38X13/32°1D) ...........
HOSE ASSY..3,4-63 (40 1/8°X13/32"

D) .o
HOSE ASSY.,3-53 (30 1/8°X13/32* 1D) ......
HOSE ASSY..3.4-53 (34 5/8°X13/32"

S R .
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. 90 DEG. (12.9390)
ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.4085) .. ... .. .. ... 'eu'rinnennnnnn.
CONNECTOR (1/2* TUBE X 1/2* PIPE)

{8.3830)

CLiP, OiL COOLER LINES

CLIP (9.1591)
BRACKET ...ttt innenn,
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1" {12.9001) ...............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-24 HEX. (12.9120)

JAN., 1983 PAGE

2 2

2|2|3|2]|3

e|3|1]|3]|9
o 8

3 OF 4.4000A

COFYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

c ENGINES

APAFERE
6l 2
917
0
9
1
1
111
111
111
111
4] 4
1
1
1
1

— b b P




DETROIT DI!ESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ...
PART 2 2 2 2 3 3
..FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 712j712|7|2|9|3|0o|3]|1]3
3a!7 717171710 ]4]1186]1
4 8 2 o
4.4001 - CORE, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4A 8601323 CORE ASSY.2,3453{(4PLATE) ............. 1 111
4A 8601328 CORE ASSY.,3B3 (6 PLATE} ................. 212 1
4A 85399563 CORE ASSY. 3,463 (BPLATE) ............... 2 111
4D 5102389 CORE ASS5Y_3,4-63(BPLATE) ............... 111
4C 8545373 CORE ASSY.6VB3 (12 PLATE) ............... 111}
4D 188618 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6/8" (12.9001) ............ 8|8
4D 103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200) ............. 8|8
4.4030 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
4AB.C 5160166 GASKET ....... ...t aian . 112121211112 212
4D 5120896 GASKET,3,4-83 ... ........ ... ..c0cviviinn. 101
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-OUTER
4AB.C 65102608 GABKET ... .. e 212122111152 212
4.4060 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4A 5119460 + HOUSING, 253 ...................c..0.... 1
4D 6122666 HOUSING, 3,463 .................ccciviuns 111
5116489 HOUSING,3-63 .........................0. 1
5116490 HOUSING.3-63 ........................... 1
5116491 HOUSING. 483 ........................... L]
4C 5119487 # HOUSING6VE3{AENGINE) ................. 1
4C 5118488 & HOUSING,EVE3([CENGINE) ................. 1
51265208 % HOUSING,BVE3 (CENGINE) ................. 1
4D 5123819 HOUSING,3,4-83 ... ..................... 1
4D 5123618 HOUSING, 3453 .......................... 1
4A.C 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/47 (129510} ................ 11111 21112 111
8923313 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE(12.9550) ................. 1
4A 179819 BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 1/8" (12,8001} ........... 111
4A 179828 BOLT, 6/18°-18X2 1/2" (12.8001) ........... 7
4A 186270 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3 1/2" (12.8001) ........... 1
4A 186650 BOLT, 6/16"-18X4 3/47 (12.8001) ........... g|8]|8
4A 1868274 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5" (12.9001) .............. t]1
4A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (129200} ............. 2528 gl8/8
# NOT SERVICED CONVERT TO TYPE 447
ALSO INCLUDE {1) 5135565 ELBOW,
(1) 5135565 HOSE.
& NOT SERVICED CONVERT TO TYPE 443
ALSO INCLUDE (1) 5135259 ELBOW,
(1) 6163824 HOSE AND (2) 5186841
CLAMPS,
% NOT SERVICED CONVERT TO TYPE 467
ALSO INCLUDE {1) 5108901 HOSE, (1)
5127299 HOSE, (1) 5163824 HOSE, {2}
5 18684t CLAMPS, {2) 9139809
CLAMPS, (1) 5135557 ELBOW, (1)
5135565 ELBOW.
+ OBSOLETE.
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 4 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

. .FIG

4D

0B
108

48
4B
4B
4B

4A.B
4A.B
4A
4A

4A

4A

3 MPC

PART

... NUMBER.....

4.4055 -
51168357

4.4060 -

5188862 @ COVER,3,4-53

ENGINES

4.4000A

GASKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING
GASKET,3,4-53 {1.1070)

COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING

5123214 @ COVER,3,4-53,6V53 (3/4° TAPPED

8924163
179823
186648
4565971
215404
215386
103320

44110 -

5123413
5123414
5123617
5123616
5121182
186622
179846
179847
427688
103321

44115 -

8923738
5103906

% ADAPTOR,2,3,4-53
+ ADAPTOR,2,3,4-53
* ADAPTOR,3,4-53 {SD-76)

HOLES)
BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2" RED. {12.9570)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 5/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 7/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16°-18X5 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 3/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X6" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200} .............
@ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5107975 AND 2-5142549 PLUGS.

ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER

ADAPTOR3,4-53 . .. ... ......ooiiinninns
PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (2.4015) ..................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.9001) ................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2” (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5103907 AND 1-5103906 GASKET.
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5103855 AND 1-5103906 GASKET.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5123616,

GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK

GASKET,2,3,4-5
GASKET,2,3,4-53

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

2 2 2

71217 7

31715717
a
1]1

111

8|8

8| 8

1

111

41414

212 2

6|6]| 6

2|13]3

11 1] 1%

5 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT D.I1ESEL

L. TYPES L
3 3
g)]3|0|3|1]|3
717{0|4]1]|86]1
2 o -]
1
1 111
2 242
6
2
8
6|6
212
8 8 8|8
1
1
1
111
4
2|2
2
212
6 4| a
3 313
t 111




..Fl

4D

L)

4D
4D
4D
4D
4D
4D

4D
4D

4D
4D
4D
4D

a0
4D

40

DETROIT

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

44213
5199777

4.4214
8920637

4.4330

5123317
51233156
51376856
5126902
2387408
120142
118767
120278

1448603
142269

4.43356

£123315
5123316
5127819
5108901

5123317
5115873

5124391

DIESEL
4.4000A  OIL COOLER

- HOSE, OIL COOLER WATER INLET

* HOSE, 1 7/8"X1 1/2" CUTL ...............
* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

- CLAMP, OIL COOLER WATER INLET HOSE

CLAMP, 1 9/16"-2 1/2" DIA 3,453
(129680} ....... ... .. e,

- HOSE. MARINE GEAR OR TRANS OIL
QUTLET

HOSE ASSY. 4.53 (43 1/8°X13/32" L.D)

(4.4338) .. ...

% HOSE ASSY.4-53 (40 1/8"X13/32" |.D})

(8.4338) .. ... ...
HOSE ASSY..6V53 (30 5/8"X13/32" I1.D} .....
HOSE ASSY..3,4-53 {16"X13/32") . ..........
CONNECTOR (1/2" TUBE X 1/2" PIPE)

(123830} .. ... e
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.9390) ........cuiirmnn..
ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.8088) .. ...t
NIPPLE, 3/87X2 1/2* PIPE {12.9560) .........
NIPPLE, 3/8~X3" PIPE (12.9560).............
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. PT. (12.9570) .....
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5123317 HOSE.

- HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANS OIL
INLET

* Hosg ASSY.3,4-53 (40 1/8°X13/32"

RO
HOSE ASSY..3,4-53 (34 5/8°X13/32"

LD
HOSE ASSY. BV53 (28°X13/32"1.D.) (RED

GEARY . ...
HOSE ASSY.6V53 (21 1/2°X13/32" 1.D)

(DIRECTDRIVE} . .. ............. . . ... ...
HOSE ASSY.,.3-53 (43 1/8"X13/32° 1D} ......
HOSE ASSY..3,4-53 (20°X13/32°1.D)

(DIRECTDRIVE} ... ...,
HOSE ASSY., 3,4-53 (24"X13/32" 1.D.)

(RED. GEARY. ... oo in e

FEB., 1981 PAGE

53 MPC ENGINES

..................... TYPES,...........
2 2 2 2 3
7(2|17|2]7|2]|9|3|0{3]1
3|7|si7{7l7|7|0|la]|1]s
4 3 8 2 o
1]
2|2
1
1]
1
.
]
1] 2|11
11 1
1] 1 1
2 1

6 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER .. ..

4D
4D

40
4D

4D
40D

4.4336 -

5185394
5128916 -+

120142
118757

2387408

144606
120127

4.434%5

5171509
5173022
186627
103321
117049

4.4000A  QIL COOLER

HOSE. MARINE GEAR OR TRANS OIlL
INLET (CONT'D)

HOSE ASSY.3,4-63 (27°X13/32°1.D)

{DIRECT DRIVE) (8.3830) . .. ..............
HOSE ASSY.3,4-63 (29°X13/3271.D))

(RED. GEAR) . . .. oo oo
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL 90 DEG. (12.9380) .....
ELBOW, 1/2* FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.4085) . oo
CONNECTOR (1/2"TUBE X 1/2" PIPE)

(B.3B30) .. ..ot
NIPPLE, 3/B"X1 1/2" PIPE (12.9560) .........
NIPPLE, 3/8*X2* PIPE (12.9560).............
* NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5123317 HOSE.

+ OBSOLETE.

- CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES

CUP,3-53,6V53(9.1591) . ...........c0vn...
BRACKET, CLIP (6.6379) ...................
BOLT, 3/8--24X1* (12.9001) ...............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200}..............
NUT, 3/8".24 (12.9920) ...................

FEB., 1981 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

TRy PO
7127 7
3|7 71717
4
111
111
111
4] 4
111
111
111
111

7 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

- s - M)

B el




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A  OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES . . ...,
PART 3 3 3 3
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|3|513}|5|317|3|7|3|8]3
5:41116 61617 8|69
1 2 9 7 o 4
4.4001 - CORE, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4A 8601328 CORE ASSY. 3-53 (6 PLATE) ................ 1 1
4A 8639863 CORE ASSY.,4-B3 (BPLATE) ................ 1 1 1] 1
4A 8502546 CORE ASSY. 4-563,8BVE63 (B PLATE) ........... 1
4B,C 86456373 CORE ASSY, 453 6VE3 (12 PLATE) .......... 1 1 181 )1 1
AC 86502833 CORE ASSY.BV53 (12 PLATE) .............. 1
48 86288856 CORE ASSY.6,8VE3 (16 PLATE) ............. 1 1 1 1
4.4030 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
4A.B,C 515015656 GASKET,4-B3BVS3 .................0.... 21111 j2f1 1152121211121 1
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-OUTER
4A.B,C 5102606 GASKET ... i e e, 21111121111y 212)1211]2¢}1
4.4050 . HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4C 65128161 # HOUSINGBVS3 .......................... 1 1 1
4A 5119462 HOUSING, 383 ........................... 1 1
4A 5119464 HOUSING,4-63 . . ... .................... 1
4A 5109868 + HOUSING4-53....... .................... 1
4C 5136638 HOUSINGEVE3 . ......................... 1
4B 51303680 HOUSINGAB3 . .. ... .................... 1
4B 5130361 HOUSING 453 ... ... .................... 1
4A 5119453 HOUSING4-B3 ... ... . ................... 1
4AC 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" (129510} ............... 1] %41 11111 1]11]1
4A 179830 BOLT, 6/16°-18X3" {12.9001} .............. 7 7
4A 186270 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3 1/2" {12.9001) . .......... 111 8 2912 1 8
ac 186660 BOLT, 6/16"-18X4 3/4" (129001} .. ......... g8|13]|3 2
215386 BOLT, 6/16"-18X6" {12.9001) .........,.... 5 5 5 4
4A.C 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ AR|AR|AR{AR|AR|AR[AR|AR{AR|AR| AR| AR
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5135914 AND INCLUDE (1)
5142649 PLUG.
+ OBSOLETE
4.4060 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
108 5123214 % COVER,4-53,6V53 {3/4" TAPPED HOLES)...... 1 11111
4B 5188862 % COVERA4-5368VB3 .., . .................. 1 1
4B 186624 BOLT, 5/16*-18X1 1/4” (12.9001)........... 6
4B 108327 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/8* (12.9001)........... 3]3
179822 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/2" (12.9001} ........... 3
186648 BOLT, 6/16°-18X1 7/8” (12.8001}........... 2 2122
JAN, 1983 PAGE 8 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..FIG .

4B
4B
4B
4B

4A
4A,

4A
4A
44
4A

4A
4A

.. NUMBER

PART

4.4080 -

216404
447188
180737
103320

44110 -

COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING (CONT'D)

BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 3/4" (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16°-18X6 3/47 (12,9001} ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X77 {12.8001} ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {129200) .............
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5107975 AND 2-5142549 PLUGS.

ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER

5123414 + ADAPTOR3-83 ......... ... ... ... ..c.....
5123413 % ADAPTOR,3,4-B3 .................. ... cun
6179142 @ ADAPTORA4-53 ................ ... oo,

186622
5157244
179847
179887
103342
103321
103322

4.4115 -

8923738
5103906

4.4330 -

5120028
5183096
5187150
5177664
8925073
8924164
189775
4.4335

5120028
5183085

BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/4" (129001} ............
BOLT, 3/8™-16X2" {12.9001) ................
BOLT, 7/167-14X2 1/4” (12.9001) ...........
WASHER, 7/16" (129180) .................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) .............
@ OBSOLETE.
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5103907 AND 1-6103906 GASKET.
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5103855 AND 1-5103906 GASKET.

GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK

GASKET,2,34-53 ............. .. ... .....
GASKET, 3,463 .............. .. ...........

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET

HOSE ASSY. (41 1/2"X5/8°L.D)

(3.5505) . .........iiiii .
HOSE ASSY..4-63 (53 3/16"X5/8"1.D}

(8.3800) .......... ...
HOSE ASSY..4-53 {58 1/4"X5/8°1.D,)

(99587} ...
CONNECTOR (5/8" FL. TUBE X 3/4*

PT)(8.3800) ............cc.oooooon....
ELBOW (3/4" TUBE X 3/4” P.T. 90

DEG){12.9590) ............cocvuuunn..
NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560) ... .. ....
TEE, 3/4"X1/2" PIPE RED. {12.9616) .........

- HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION

OIL INLET

HOSE ASSY.4-53 (41 1/2"X5/8°1.D)
(3.5505) .. ... ...
HOSE ASSY., 6V53 (53 3/16"X5/8"1.D)
(B.3B00) ... ...t

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

...................... TYPES
3 3
3{3{5|3]|65
514|1]|65
1 2
2
2
4 2
1
1
1
41 4
212 4
2
1
4
AR| AR 6
1
313 4

9 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-

ENGINES

AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER

..................... TYPES .............. ... ...
PART 3 3 3 3
FIG ... NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 313:613}65 713171383
5j411|]65|8!56|8}]7 8 9
1 2 7 4
4.4335 - HOSE. MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLET {CONT'D)
5187150 HOSE ASSY.4-63 (58 1/4"X5/8"1.D.}
91887} ... ... 11
5176705 ELBOW (374" TUBE X 3/4" P.T. 80 DEG)
{8.3BOQ) ...... ... . 1]t 2
4.4345 - CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES
61665244 CLIP,4-53 (7/8" TUBE){4.8040) ............. 4| 4
5157702 CLIP,6VS3 (1" TUBE){4.8040) . ... ........... 4
51813256 BRACKET, CLIP (4.8042) ................... 111
5173022 BRACKET, CLIP (6.5379) ................... 111
186629 BOLT, 5/167-18X1" (12.8001} .............. 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (129200} ............ 212
120378 NUT, §/16"-18 (12.9120) .................. 2]2
4.4360 - SWITCH, TRANSMISSION OIL
TEMPERATURE
6401093 SWITCH(7.4130) ........... ... . ........ 111]1
FEB., 1981 PAGE 10 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A OiL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES ...........coivivnann.
PART 4 4 4 4 4
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... O|4|o|4a|1]|a|2|a|3]|a|a]|4a
o|O|B|1]|B|2|6|2|3|3|3|4
3 7 7 4
4.4001 - CORE, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
86501323 CORE ASSY ,2.63 (4 PLATE) ................ 1
4A 8601328 CORE ASSY,3-B3(BPLATE) ................ 1
865026549 CORE ASSY,3-B3(BPLATE) ................ 1
4A 8502646 * CORE ASSY_4-563,6VB3 (B PLATE)} ........... 1
8534392 CORE ASSY,8Vv63 (B PLATE) (CUPRO-
NICKLE) . ......... .o iieen 1
86502546 CORE ASSY 453 (BPLATE) ................ 2
4aC 8529879 CORE ASSY, 6VB3 (10O PLATE) .............. 1
4C 86529880 CORE ASSY,6VE3 (14 PLATE} .............. 1
48,C 86545373 CORE ASSY_4-63,6V63 (12 PLATE) .......... 1
4B 8528886 CORE ASSY.8,BVB3 {16 PLATE) ............. 1111 1]¢ 1
85634100 + CORE ASSY . 8VB3 (16PLATE) .............. 1
1798186 BOLT, 6/16"-18X3/4" {12.9001) ............ 8
5133539 WASHER, 1 3/8"(4.4060) ................. 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.8200) ............ 8
51335638 NUT, 1 3/8*-16 (4.4080}................... 4
* NOT SERVICED, FOR TYPE 427
CONVERT TO TYPE 437.
+ OBSOLETE
4.4030 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
4ABC 51501656 GASKET.4-B36VE3 ....................... L I O T T T T T I O N O O O I
5138127 + GASKETBVE3 ............. ... v 1
5133819 GASKET.BVE3 . ............ oo, 4
+ OBSOLETE.
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-OUTER
4A.8,C 51026086 GASKET4-536V63 ....................... 11111111 ]1 112
5134818 GASKETBVE3 .............. .. ivnvuennn 1
6133637 GASKET,BV53 ................ ... 1
B136173 + GASKETBVE3 ......... ... ... .. ccvvnen. 1
+ OBSOLETE
4.4060 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4A 5119461 HOUSING3-B3...............c..ouvnnts. 111
5132649 HOUSING6VB3 .......................... 1
6133632 HOUSING,8VS3 . ......................... 1
4C 6132703 +HOUSINGBVE3 .......................... 1
5133339 HOUSING8VE3 . ......................... 1
5119449 HOUSING,2-53 ......................cuh., 1
5134224 +HOUSINGBVE3 .......................... 1 1
5134813 L+ HOUSINGBVE3 ... ..................... 1
5136519 *HOUSINGBVE3 .......................... 1
5116491 HOUSINGA4-53.................iiin . 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 11 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES . ..o
PART 4 4 4 4 a 4
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... olalo|a|1lal2|al3|la|a]|a
ojlo|s |1 2(e8|2[3|3|3|4a
1 3 7 7 4
4.4060 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
(CONT'D)
4AC 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" {12.9510) ............... IENENEEEEENEEEEENEREF R
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" SOC. HD. {2.4015) .............. 1
113177 PLUG, 374 SQ. HD. (12.9550) .............. 1 1
8923313  PLUG, 3/4” SQ. HD. PIPE (12.9550) .......... 2
179828 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/27 (12.8001) .. ......... 7
4A 179830 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3" (12.9001) .............. 7|7
aA 186270 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/2° (12.9001) .. ......... 1|1 1
ac 186660 BOLT, 5/16°-18X4 3/4" {12.9001) . .......... 8
216386 BOLT, 5/16°-18X6" (12.8001) .............. 3laje]les 3
446597 BOLT, 6/16°-18X6 1/2" (12.9001) .. ......... 3
179839 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1° (12.9001) ............... 2 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16° (12.9190) ................. 3is
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) . ................. 2 2
4AC 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ AR|AR|AR|AR] AR|AR|AR]AR| AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200).............. 2 2
* NOT SERVICED, USE {1) 5144308
HOUSING AND INCLUDE (1) 6145249
PLUG.
+ OBSOLETE
4.4055 - GASKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING
5116396  GASKET,8V53 (TO RAW WATER PUMP) . ... ... 1 1
4.4060 - COVER, OiL COOLER HOUSING
4B 5188862 % COVERA453,68V63 ...................... 1 1
5186603  COVERGVS3 ........................... 1
51335636  COVERSBVS3 ................00o. .00 1
51381268 -+ COVERBVE3 .. .......................... 1
6133960  STUD, 5/16°-18-24X9.60°L. (12.9117) . ... ... 3
179822 BOLT, 5/16*-18X1 1/2" (12.8001) . .......... 5
446697 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6 1/2" {12.9001) . .. ........ 3 8
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) ................. 8
4B 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ AR AR| 3 8
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16°-24 (2.7170) ... .. .......... 3
+ OBSOLETE.
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107975 AND 2-5142549 PLUGS.
4.4100 - BRACKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING
SUPPORT
5134178 <+ BRACKET,BVE3 ..............ccoueenn. o\, 1 1
8920637  CLAMP, 1 9/16-2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
(12.9660) .....ovvvemnannennnnn s 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
JAN., 1983 PAGE 12 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES /. ... e
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
LFIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... Oj4|0|4]|1]4i2]14)|3 44
0j]0jB|1{6|2|86|2|3|3|3]|4
3 1 7 4
44110 - ADAPTOR, OiL COOLER
4.4 5123414 + ADAPTOR3.53 .. ... ... ... .. .. .. ... .. ... 1
LYY 5123413 % ADAPTOR 3,453 ... ... ... ... .. .. iuin.. 1
4A 5121227 ADAPTOR, 2,383 ... ... .. i 1 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) .................. 1
LYy 9409216 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.9001) ............ 4
4A 186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4° (129001} ............ 4 4
188812 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (129001} ............ 4
aA 5167244 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/4" (4.4190) ............. 2
4A 179847 BOLT, 3/B"-16X2"{(12.8001) ................ 2
4A 103341 WASHER, 3/8* (129190} .................. 4
4A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 6 4 6
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103907 AND 1-5103906 GASKET.
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103855 AND 1-5103906 GASKET.
4.4116 - GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
4AB 8923738 GASKET,2,3.4-53 .. ... ... . e, 213 2 3
4AB 5103906 GASKET,3,4-53 ........ ... . ivriiiiiiinnnn. 1 1
AB 51164186 GASKET,2,3-53(6.1008) ................... 1 1
44211 - CONNECTION, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
51086056 ELBOW (6.3420) .. ....... ... ... ... 1
51205640 GASKET ... .. i e, 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8* {12.8190) .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 2
4.4242 - FLANGE, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET
5141173 FLANGE,6,8VB3 .. ... .. ... ...... .. .. ...... 1 1 1 1
5138777 #FLANGESBVB3 .. ... ... ... ... ..., 1 1 1
179819 BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 1/8-{12.8001) ........... 2] 2
108327 BOLT, 5/16*-18X1 3/8" {12.9001) ........... 2 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16" {12.9190) ................. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 2 2] 2 2
F# NOT SERVICED; USE 5141173 FLANGE
AND INCLUDE 5141210 SEAL RING.
44244 - GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET
FLANGE
5141210 SEALRING6,8VSE3 ........................ 1 1 1 1
5138776 * SEALRING,8V53 . .............c..0uunun.. 1 1 1
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5141210 SEAL
RING AND INCLUDE 5141173 FLANGE.

SEPT., 1984 PAGE 13 OF 4.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




BETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A  OIL COOLER

..................... TYPES ... vt
PART a 4 4 4 4 4
.FIG ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... o{ajo|al1|atlt2|a|3|a]la]|a
ojo|ls|1|s|2|6|2|3|3|3]|4
1 3 1 7 7 4
4.4330 . HOSE. MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OlL OUTLET
6186394  HOSE ASSY.8V53 (27°X13/32°1.D.)
(8.3830) ... .ot 1
5173858 HOSE ASSY.BVE3 (31°X13/32"1.D)
(12.8085) .. 0 oee e 1
111316 ELBOW, 3/8° STREET 90 DEG. {12.9590) ..... 2
444042 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9590) ..... 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8* {12.9570) . . ........... 1
142767 BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 2
4.4335 . HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLET
5108901 HOSE ASSY.8VE3 (21 1/2°X13/32%) ..... ... 1
5185384  HOSE ASSY.BVE3 (27°X13/32°1.0)
(8.3830) ..........c.ii . 1
444042 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9550} ... .. 1
118767 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE X 3/8° P.T.
(129390} . ... ... ... . 2 2
142269 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" (129570} . . .. ......... 1
444138 TEE, 3/8" P.T.{12.96%8) ...........c....... 1 1
4.4345 . CLIP, OiL COOLER LINES
5151189  CUPBVE3 . .................. ... .... 2 2
6186565  BRACKET, CLIP ............. oo, 1
5160425  SPACER, 13/32°X23/32" (2.3267) .......... 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8° (12.9001) . ........ ... 1
108608 BOLT. 3/8"-16X2 1/8" (12.9001) .. ....... ... 1
179850 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 3/4" {12.9001) . ......... .. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . . ............ 1
1026356 NUT, 3/8°-16 {12.9120) . .................. 1
FEB., 1981 PAGE 14 OF 4.4000A

LCOPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A  OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES |.........ooiiiiii...
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ala|slals 6|lalelaje|a
7|s5la|s|(els|o|lef3|e|e|e
1 5 9 2 4 7
4.4001 - CORE, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4A 8501328  COREASSY.3.53 (B PLATE) ................ 119 1
8502548  CORE ASSY.3-53 (6 PLATE} ................ 1
8534719 # CORE ASSY.6,8V53 (8 PLATE) ... . . ....... 1 1 1
4C 8502833  CORE ASSY..6VS3 (12 PLATE) .............. 1 1
48C 8645373  CORE ASSY.BVE3 (12 PLATE) .............. 1 1 1 1
48 86528885  CORE ASSY..6,8V63 (16 PLATE) ............. 1
4A 8632263  CORE ASSY..6VB3 {16 PLATE) .............. 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16°.18X3/4” (12.9001) ... ... ... . 8 8 8
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16” (12.9200) ............ 8 8 8
# INCLUDES NUT AND RING IN 4.4001.
4.4030 - GASKET. OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
4ABC B1BO1BE  GASKET .........co.ooveiiennnnnioonnn.. AREREEEEE ERREEAFARE R E
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-OUTER
4ABC 8923223  GASKET .............ccoooiiiiiiiiin..., 111 1 2|2 1|2
4.4060 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
51355618 & HOUSING,6VE3 .......................... 1]
4A  B1194B2  HOUSING,3-53........................... 1
5136801 @ HOUSING,3-63 ... ....................... 1
4C 51281561 % HOUSING6VS3 ....................... .0 1]
5136074 -+ HOUSING.3.53 1
6135616  HOUSING,BVE3 1
5137988  HOUSING6V53 1 ,
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4” (12.8610) ... ... .. .. 11211 2 1)1 1] 2
8923313  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9680) ................. 1] 1 1
4A 179830 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3" (12.9001) ... ........... 7|7 7
4A 186270 BOLT, 6/16”-18X3 1/27 {12.9001) ... ... ..., 11 1
AC 188650 BOLT, 5/16°-18X4 3/4~ (12.8001) ... ... .. . 8|8 8 8
215386 BOLT, 5/16°-18X6" (12.8001) .............. 5|5
120393  WASHER, 6/16” (12.8190) ................. 8
4AC 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200) . ........... ArR{AR| 8 8| |AR] |ar|ar| | 8lar
& NOT SERVICED, USE 61356916 AND
INCLUDE (1) 6142648 PLUG.
@ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5119452 HOUSING.
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5136914 AND
INCLUDE (1) 5142549 PLUG.
+ OBSOLETE.
4.4060 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
108 6123214 @ COVER,4-53,6V63 (3/4* TAPPED HOLES) .. ... . 1
5188862 COVERGVE3 ............................ 1
6129274 @ COVER4-63,6VB3 ... ........ ... . . . .. 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 15 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 65 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ... ...
PART 4 4 4 4 4 q
FIG .. .NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4|a4|6|4|5|a4le|ja|6i4|6]|4
. 7|68|3|5|8|6|0|8|3|6|6;86
1 -] 9 2 4 7
4.4060 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING (CONT'D)
48 186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4" (12.9001) ........... B
179822 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/2" (12.8001) ... ........ 3
179819 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8” (12,9001} ........... 7
179827 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/4* {12.9001) ........... 2 1
4B 447188 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6 3/4" {12.9001) ........... 3
4B 180737 BOLT, 5/16*-18X7~ (12.9001) .............. 3
4B 120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) . ................ 8
4B 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 8|8 8
@ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107975 AND 2.5142549 PLUGS.
4.4110 - ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER
4A 5144394 ADAPTOR,3-53 (ALUMINUM LH) ............ 1
4A 5123414 H# ADAPTOR3-53 ... ... .........ccciivuninenn. 1
5135437 + ADAPTOR353 ... .. ....cooiinuiuinnao. .. 1
4A 179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.8001) ................ 4] 4 4
4A 5167244 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 3/4* (4.4190} ............. 2] 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) . _................ 4
4A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) .............. 6|6 6
+ OBSOLETE.
# NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103855 AND 1-5103906 GASKET.
4.4115 - GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
4AB 5103906 GASKET,3,4-B3 .. ... ... ....oiveiiiinian... 111 1
4A8 8923738 GASKET,2,3,4-63 ... ... .....coovuvvennn... 3]3 3
4.4211 - CONNECTION, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
5136051 ELBOW, WATER INLET,2-63 ................. 1
3222141 GASKET(5.3280) ............ccuvvuvnnn... 1
8924140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" (12.9510) ................ 1
186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4" {12.8001) ........... 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) _................ 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 2
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET
5131492 HOSE ASSY.6V53 (60"X13/32°1.D.)
(128085) ... 1 1
5186451 -+ HOSE ASSY.6V653 (62"X3/4%)(9.1687) ....... i
5185390 HOSE ASSY.8V53 (66"X13/32"1.D))
(B.3B30) ...... ... ... .. ..., 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 16 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO'T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER '

..................... TYPES . ...t
PART 4 4 4 4
CFIG ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4jia|s|a|5lale|a|s|a]|sla
7|5|3|5|e|s|ols 6|le|s
1 5 2 7
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET {CONT'D)
5137686  HOSE ASSY_.6V53{4.4335) ................ 1
118752 CONNECTOR (1/2” FL. TUBE X 3/8° P.T))
(12.9380) . .........0cviiiiinenns 1
5177664  CONNECTOR (5/8° FL. TUBE X 3/4” P.T)
(B.3800) . ...\ ''vrvrieriniieinanes 1
2387408  CONNECTOR (1/2" TUBE X 1/2" PIPE)
(12.8380) . ..ot 1
118767 ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE X 3/8* P.T.
(12.8380) . ...t t 1 1 1
5176706  ELBOW, 3/4" TUBE X 3/4" P.T. 90 DEG.
(8.3800) .. ..........oiinian.. 1
444042 ELBOW (3/8" STREET 90 DEG))
(12.9590) . ..ot 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1 1
144613 NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560) ......... 1
144603 NIPPLE, 3/8°X3" PIPE ($2.9560)............. 1 1 1
189775 TEE, 3/4°X1/2" PIPE RED. {12.9616) ......... 1
-+ OBSOLETE.
4.4335 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
oIt INLET
5127819  HOSE, 6V53 (28°X13/32" 1.0, (4.4330) ...... 1
5123318  HOSE. 6V53 (47°X13/32" 1.D) {4.4330) ...... 1
5185389  HOSE4-53,8V53 (57 1/2°X13/32"1.D)
8.3830) ...........00iiiiiannn. 1 1
5186451 .+ HOSE, 8V53 (82°X3/4" I.D)(9.1567)......... 1
1187567 ELBOW, 1/2°TUBE X3/8"P.T.{12.8380). ...... 1 t
111316 ELBOW (3/8° STREET) (12.9590) ............ 1
120142 ELBOW (1/2* TUBE X 3/8" P.T. 90 DEG.
(129390) ........oovvierinrinnnannn. 1 1 1
5176708  ELBOW (3/4" TUBE X 3/4" P.T. 90 DEG)
(8.3800) ... ...........ciiiiiiinn. 2
444042 ELBOW {3/8° STREET 90 DEG.) :
{12.9590) . .........00vurineennnnnnnn. 1
144128 ELBOW (3/8" PIPE 90 DEG) (12,9600} ........ 1
2387408  CONNECTOR (1/2" TUBE X 1/2" PIPE)
(129380) ... ..oomeeeeee s, 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2-X3/8" RED. {12.9570) ........ 1 1
144606 NIPPLE, 3/8°X1 1/2* PIPE (12.9560) ......... 1 1 1
144603 NIPPLE, 3/8"X3" PIPE (12.95680}............. 1
444136 TEE 3/8°X18 (12.9618) ........oovrvvnnnns 1
+ OBSOLETE.
4.4345 - CLIP, OIl. COOLER LINES
5167702  CLIP.6V53 (1" TUBE) (4.8040)............... 4
§171509  CLIPEVS3 (5/8"){9.1591). .. ........0vvvn.. 2 2 2
§151188  CLIP.4-53.6,8V53 (3/4") (4.8040) ............ 4
SEPT., 1981 PAGE 17 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIiESEL 5 3 MPC
4.4000A OIL COOLER

ENGINES

..................... TYPES . ... ...
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
PG L. NUMBER oL NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4| 4| 6|4t 61416laj6{a|6|4
7|6]3)65|6156|0[8j3|68|8]|86
5 2 4 7
4.4345 - CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES (CONT'D)
5173022 BRACKET, CLIP(65.5379) ................... 1 1
51145651 TAG, CABLE(7.4545) .. ................... 2 2
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8" {(12.8001) . .......... 1
186274 BOLT, 5/16°-18X5" (12,8001} .............. 1 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X17 (12.89001) ........... ... 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (129120} ................... 1 1

4.4360 - SWITCH, TRANSMISSION OIL
TEMPERATURE

8401093 SWITCH,6V53 (7.4130)

FEB., 1981 PAGE 18 OF 4.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES .. ...ovveeieenannnnn..
PART a 4 a 6 5
LFIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7|4|8|4|9]|4|{9]|a|9|6|0]|S8]|1
1/8|5|8|lo|9i2|9|6lo|7]|0]2
9 1 4 2 8
4.4001 - CORE, OlL COOLER-ENGINE
8501323  CORE ASSY.24.53 (4 PLATE) ............... tl1]1 1
8639963  CORE ASSY.4-53 (8 PLATE) ................. 1] 1 1
4B,C 8545373  CORE ASSY.BV53 (12 PLATE) ............... 1 111 111
4B 8528885  CORE ASSY.6,8V53 (16 PLATE) ............. 1 1
4.4030 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
AABC BIBO1BE  GASKET .. ...t eenanns 1ftl1fra|zl2y1j1|2]1]1]2
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-QUTER
AABC B102508  GASKET ... .oiot i eaann, 1 1(1|32{1]2({211|[1(2
6134818  GASKET ..o, 1
4.4050 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
B135916  HOUSINGBV53 ..............covvueninn... 1
5137989  HOUSINGBVE3 .........oovveuvrvnnnnnnin, 1
B137738 + HOUSING.BVS3 .. ......oovvuemnnnnnnn, 1
5137790  HOUSING,BV5E3 . ......ccomimnin, 1
5139912  HOUSINGBVE3 ........coovvvmvrvnnnnnnnn, 1 1
6123618  HOUSING.4-B3 ...........c.c0omonoiniii) 1
6123619  HOUSING.4-53 ........oouninnnnnnnn. 1
5119449  HOUSING,2-53 ........oooiuei! 1 1
5136914  HOUSING, BV53 ...l 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4° (12.9510) ................ 2lz2{2]z2]1]1]1 1{1]2
8924140  DRAINCOCK, 1/4" (12.9610) ................ : 1
8923313  PLUG, 3/8° PIPE (12.9550) ................. 1] 1 1
179828 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/2" (12.9001) ..... ... .. 7 7
aA 186270 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/2* (12.900%} ........... 1 1
4c 186650 BOLT, 5/16°-18X4 3/4* {12.9001} ........... 8|8 8ls g
215386 BOLT, 5/16°-18X6" (12.9001) .............. 6 5
4AC 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} .. ... ... . .. .. AR|AR|AR[AR{ AR AR AR[AR|AR
+ OBSOLETE
4.4060 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
10B 5123214 3 COVER (3/4° TAPPED HOLES) ............... 1] 1
5146505  COVERGBVS3 ............coooovurnmoniiis 1
5129274 # COVERA-B3BVE3 ..........oovovon” 1 1
8924168  BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.9570} ........ 2
89824163  BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2” RED. (12.9570} ........ 2l2]2
5115214  PLUG, 1/2" PIPE (12.9550) ................. 2
111316 ELBOW, 3/8°-90 DEG. STREET
(128590) . ......cooverennninannnnnss 2|2
186629 BOLT, 5/167-18X1" (12.9001) ... ......... .. 8
179822 BOLT, 6/16°-18X1 1/2° (12.8001) ... . ... .. 3
186648 BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 7/8" {12.9001) ........... 2
215404 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 1/4" (12.8001} ........... 6|se 6
215386 BOLT, 5/16*-18X6* (12.9001) ... .. ......... 2|2 2
180737 BOLT, 5/16°.18X7" (12.9001) .............. 3
4B 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) . ............ 8 8|s 8
NOV., 1983 PAGE 19 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A  OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ...
PART 4 4 4q 6
LFIG...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7|14i8|4!1914|9]|4]9]|6]0 1
118|56]8l0|9]|2]|9 0 0] 2
1 9 1 4
4.4060 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING (CONT'D}
# NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE
5107975 COVER AND (2) 56142549
PLUGS.
4.4110 - ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER
5123616 ADAPTORA4-53 ........................... 1
5123617 * ADAPTOR453(SD.76) .................... 1 1
6121227 ADAPTOR,2-863 .............. .o, 1
5138774 ADAPTOR 283 ........................... 1
5138773 PLATE, ADAPTOR ......................... 1
56121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4018) .................. 111 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8--16X1 3/8" (12.8001) ..........., 4
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" (128001} ........... 4
179846 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17/8” (12.9001) ............ 212 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/27 (12.9001) ............ 212 2
aA 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) ............., 41 4| 4 4| 4
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5123616.
4.47115 - GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
4AB 65103906 GASKET,3.4-53 ............ ............... 111 1
4AB 8923738 GASKET,2,3.4-53 ......................... 21212 2
5119329 GASKET, 2-63(5.1006) .................... t 1
5144703 GASKET, 6VB3 {55050} .................... 1
4.4242 - FLANGE, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET
5138777 #FLANGESBVSE3 ....................ccvvn... 1
5141173 FLANGEBVE3 ............................ 1
179819 BOLT, 65/16"-1BX1 1/8" (12.9001) ........... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200} ............. 2
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5141173 FLANGE AND INCLUDE
5141210 SEAL RING.
4.4244 - GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET
FLANGE
61387768 * SEALRINGBVSE3 ... .. ..................... 1
5141210 SEALRINGBVE3 .......................... 1
* NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENY
USE 5141210 SEAL RING AND
INCLUDE 5141173 FLANGE.
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 20 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER.....

4.4330 -

5126902
120142
144603

4.4336 -

5115873
5124391

5128916 + HOSE4-53 (29"X13/32"1.D.)(2.5010)

120142
120127

4.4345 -

5151189
5169393
5114551
179838
186679
103321
102636

» LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)

ENGINES

4.4000A

HOSE. MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET

HOSE ASSY.,4-53 (16"X13/3271.D)
(25100) ..o
ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE X 3/8°P.T. 90 DEG.
(12.9390) o0 or it
NIPPLE, 3/8°X3" PIPE (12.9560)

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLET

HOSE,4-563 (20"X13/32"1.D)
HOSE,4-53 (24"X13/32"1.D.)

ELBOW {1/2" TUBE X 3/8" P.T. 90 DEG.

{(12.9390) ....... ... ..o
NIPPLE, 3/8"X2 1/2" PIPE (12.9560)}
+ OBSOLETE.

CLIP, OJL COOLER LINES

CLIP,4-53,6,8V53 (3/4") (4.8040)
BRACKET, CLIP {4.1575)
TAG, CABLE (7.4545} ............cvvuvni..
BOLT, 3/8-16X7/8" (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001)

NUT, 3/8”-16 {12.9120)

SEPT, 1983 PAGE

OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

DETROIT DIESEL

...................... TYPES'. ...... ... .. i
4 4 B
4|9|4)9|6}0 1
9|12|9|5]|0 0]2
4 2
1+1 1
111 1
111 1
1
1
1
111 1
111 1
3|2 2
111 1
2 2
i1 1
1
1 1
1 1

21 OF

4,4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A  OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES .......... ........ ...
PART 5 5 b B 6 6
LWFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|6]|65 5 6|6|7|5|8|6}10
8|3|4|6]|9|6|9|7 7]6|8]0
8 6 8 L]
4.4001 - CORE, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4C 8602833 CORE ASSY.6V53 (12 PLATE} .............. 1
4C 8528885 CORE ASSY., 6VB3 (16 PLATE) ..............
4A 85399563 CORE ASSY..3 483 (BPLATE} . .............. 111 2
4B,C 8545373 CORE ASSY., 4-53, 6VE3 (12 PLATE) ......... 111
8601323 CORE ASSY. 453 (APLATE) ................ 1
8502649 CORE ASSY.3-63(6PLATE) ................ 1
5142436 CORE ASSY., (ENGINE COOLER) 8vE3 ........ 1
5142388 CORE ASSY., (TRANS, COOLER) 8v63 ........ 1
8534719 # CORE ASSY.6,8VS53 (BPLATE) .............. 1 1
8602646 CORE ASSY.4.53 (8 PLATE} (4.4005) ......... i
4A 8601328 CORE ASSY. 3-63 (BPLATE) ................ 1
4D 5102389 CORE ASSY. 453 (B PLATE) ................ 1] 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" (129550} ..................... 2
40 186618 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6/8" {(12.9001) ....... e 8|8
4D 179816 BOLT, 5/168"-18X3/4" (129001} ............ 8 8
4D 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 8 gjse|8
7+ INCLUDES NUT AND RING IN 4.4001.
4.4030 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
4ABC 51501566 GASKET ......... .. .. .. it 112|13]|2]1 21111 1
4D 65120898 GASKET,4-63(4.4040) .................... 1)1
4.4040 - GASKET, OIiL COOLER CORE-OUTER
4AB,C 5102508 GASKET ......... .. .. i it {21211 1]2]1 1] 1
4.4050 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
5137989 HOUSING .................... ... ... 1
4B 5116491 HOUSING,3,4-B3(LH)..................... 1 1
aA 56119452 HOUSING, OIL COOLER,3-63 (LH) .........., 1
4A 5133678 HOUSING,3-63........................... 1
4A 5119454 HOUSING 463 (LH) ...................... 1
4D 5122666 HOUSING 483 ........................... 1
4D 5121183 HOUSINGA4-63........................... 1
4c 5140391 HOUSING, 8V63 ... ..............c..0ouuun 1
5129499 SPACER ............ciiiiiiiieinn., 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12.8650) . ................ 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" (12.9510) ............... 2121 111 111
ab 179819 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/8" (12.9001)........... 111
179830 BOLT, 6/16"-18X3" (12.9001) .............. 7 7
186270 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/2" (12,8001} ........... 1 Bl1
1868650 BOLT, 6/16"-18X4 3/4” (12.9001) . .......... 6
4D 186274 BOLY, 6/16".18X5" (12.8001) .............. 111
216386 BOLT, 5/16"—18X6~ (12.9001) ............. 5
120393 WASHER, /16" (12.9190) ................. 8
4D 103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16" {12.9200) ............ AR| & 8 AR| AR| AR| AR
|
JAN., 1983 PAGE 22 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
' 4.4000A  OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES . ..o,
PART 5 |3 B 5 6
.FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2|6|5|5|6|6|6i{6]7|6|8|6]|0
8|3|al|s elol7 7|6|8|0
6 6 o 6 8 8
4.4055 - GASKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING
4D 5116367  GASKET.4.53(1.1070) ......ovomnoeeennn.s 1]
4.4060 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
10B 5123214 + COVER, 3,4.53,6V53 (3/4" TAPPED
HOLES) .o ooteensieeeeea e 1] 1
B129274 + COVERA53 . ... .00 uirnrnennninnnnnnn, 1
8924168  BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8* RED. (12.9570) ........ 2
111316 ELBOW, 90 DEG.-3/8” STREET
(1229590) .. .....iniieiirneennrinnas 2
179822 BOLT, 5/16°—18X1 1/2* (12.9001) ......... 3
186648 BOLT, 6/16"—18X1 7/8 (12.8001) ......... 2
215404 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 3/4* (12.9001) ... .. .. .... 6
2156386 BOLT, 5/16*-18X6" (12.9001) .............. 2
447188 BOLT, 5/16°-18X6 3/4" {12.9001) ... ... ..... 6
180737 BOLT, 6/16"-18X7" (12.8001) .............. 3 2
216857 BOLT, 5/16*-18X8” (12.9001} .............. 8
9428440  BOLT, 5/16°-18X8 1/2" (12.9001) . .......... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16“ (12.8200} ............. g8|s8|s 8
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5107975 COVER
AND (2) 6142649 PLUGS.
4.4110 - ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER
aA 5123414 % ADAPTOR3,4-53 ... ......ovveeeennenon... 1 1] 1
5141426  ADAPTORBVS3(REAR} ... .................. 1
5109685  ADAPTORBVE3 ...........ooooomionninns 1
51443894  ADAPTOR3-G3(LH} ..cvvvrronennnennnn... ' 1
5141424 3 ADAPTOR ASSY.8V53 (TO BLOCK} .......... 1
6141427 = ADAPTOR ASSY..8VE3 (FRONT} .............. 1
5116214  PLUG, 1/2" HEX. SKT. (12.9550) ............ 1
8923313  PLUG, 3/4"-14 NPTF SKT. SQ. SOC.
(12.9550) . .........occovevnerennnnnann.. 2
5176182  STUD, 3/8*-16X1 13/16* OIL CLR.
(8.4050) .. ... ... ... 8
180083 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/2" (12.800%) .. ... ... ... 5
186648 BOLT, 5/16*-18X1 7/8* {12.9001} ........... 3
181342 BOLT, 6/16*-24X1 3/8" (12.9001) ........... 24
181360 BOLT, 5/167-24X2 3/4" {12.9001) _ ... ... .. .. 8
4A 179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1* {12.9001) ................ 4 4 4
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" {(12.9001) ............ a4 4
4A 5167244  BOLT, 3/8~-16X1 3/4” (4.4190) ... ... ... ... 2
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2° (12.900%) ................ 2 2|2 2
427688 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2* (12.9001) .. .......... 2
186283 BOLT, 3/8--16X3 1/2" (12.9001) ... . ... .. .. 4
186291 BOLT, 3/8"-16X8 1/2* (12.9001} ............ 2
179886 BOLT, 1/2".13X1 5/8" (12.9001) .. .......... 1
451700 BOLT, 1/2*-13X8* (12.8001) ................ 2
193031 BOLT, 1/27-13X8 3/4" (12.9001} ............ 1
186643 BOLT, 6/8"-18X2 1/16* (12.9001) ........... 6
120393 WASHER, §/16* (12.9180) ................. 50
NOV., 1983 PAGE 23 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES
PART 5
LFIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2|56
8|3
8
4.4110 - ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER (CONT'D}
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129180} ..................
103343 WASHER, 1/2" (12.9190) ..................
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" {12.8200) .............
4A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12,8200} ..............
114493 NUT, B/16"-24 (27170} ....................
# INCLUDES (8) 5176182 STUDS AND {2)
5142549 PLUGS IN 4.4110.
= INCLUDES (4) 103196 STUDS AND {2)
5167933 DOWELS IN 4.4110,
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103855 AND 1-5103906 GASKET.
4.4115 - GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
4A.B 5103906 GASKET,3453 ......................cc0v.n
4AB 8923738 GASKET, 3,453 ......................ion..
5141919 GASKET,BVB3 ........... ... .. ... ... .. ...
5141884 GASKETBVB3 ........0coiviiinivninnnnnnnns
5116416 GASKET.3-63(5.1008) .....................
4.4140 - VALVE, OIL COOLER BYPASS
5177777 VALVEBVE3 .............c0iiieinnnn...
4.4150 - SPRING, OIL. COOLER BYPASS VALVE
5126436 SPRING (4.1690) ...................oiian..
4.4160 - PLUG, OIL COOLER BYPASS VALVE
5113667 PLUG(4.1710) .......coiiiiiiiieiiinen
4.4170 - GASKET, OIL COOLER BYPASS VALVE
PLUG
5177773 GASKET.8V53 ..........ccieiiivenraren-n,
4.4212 - GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION
5133721 RING, SEAL ............. .. ....cciiinnn..
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 24 OF

4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 18984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

Lo o
PO obo

c ENGINES
................ s
7 8 0
7|15|8|0
6
6|6
1
3|4




5 3 MPC ENGINES DCETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A 0Oil. COOLER

..................... TYPES . .o
PART 5 5 5 5 6
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|s5|s|s|5|5}e8|s|7|6]|8|s5]0
s|3|als|9|8l9|72|7]|7 8|0
0 5 8 8
4.4213 . HOSE, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
4D 5199777 * HOSE 453 17/8" X 1 1/2°(5.3422) ........ 1] 1
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.
4.4214 - CLAMP, OIl. COOLER WATER INLET
4D 8920537  CLAMP, 1 9/167-2 1/2" DIA. (12.9660) ....... 1]
4.4242 . FLANGE, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET
138777 @ FLANGESBVSE3 ... .....oovieeennennn... 1
5141173  FLANGEGVS3 ..............ccoviveiiunn.. 1
106327 BOLT, 5/16-18X1 3/8° (12.8001) . ... ....... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ 2
@ NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5141173 FLANGE AND 5141210
SEAL RING IN 4.4244.
4.4244 - GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET
FLANGE
138776 #SEALRING .. ..o, 1
6141210  SEALRING .. ......ooooiiann, 1
# NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5141210 SEAL RING AND
5141173 FLANGE IN 4.4242,
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET
5185394  HOSE ASSY.3.53 (27"X13/32"1.D)
8.3830) . ... 1
5123319 HOSE ASSY.6V53 (53 1/2°X13/327 1D} .. ... 1
4D 5144449 HOSE,4-53,48X39°L. (TEFLON) ............. 1
4D 5144471 HOSE,4-53,#8X43"L. (TEFLON) ...... ....... 1
4D 5131492  HOSE,6,8V53,13/32°X60"L. (12.4085) .. ... .. 1
5144934  CLAMP, #8 (TEFLON COATED) .............. 2|2
4D 118752 CONNECTOR, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8" P.T.
(12.9380) - .. oot 1
4D 144603 NIPPLE. 3/8°X3" PIPE (12.9560). . ... ... .... 1]t
FEB., 1981 PAGE 25 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MPC ENGINES
4.4000A  OIL COOLER

DETROIT DIESEL

4D

4D
4D
4D

4D
4D

4D

5D

4D

..................... TYPES ...t
PART ) 5 5 5 [
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2 5{5|5|65|e(6|7][5(8{s5]|0
8|3 s|9|6|9|7 7|6|8|0
8 0 5 8 6
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET (CONTD)
120142 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
112.9390) ... ..o, 2 11
111318 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE X 3/8° P.T.
(129390) .........cccvoueeeannnns 2 2
5130284  ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE, 3/4"° NPTF 45 DEG.
(12.4090) .. ........ooeieirnrnnnnnnn.. 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.9670) ........ 1 1
186678 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1° (12.9001) ............... 1
186828 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 1 1/2° (12.8001} .......... 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1° (12.8001) ............... 1] 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (129180} . ... ... .. ........ 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) .............. 2|2
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.8120) ... ..o 1|1
44336 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL iNLET
5126902  HOSE ASSY.3-53 (13/32°X16" L)
(2.5100) ... .. .00, 1
5131492  HOSE ASSY.8,8V53 (13/32"X60" L)
(12.4088) . ... ... . . ... 1 1
5144492  HOSE4-53.#8X30" L (TEFLON) (4.4330) . ... .. 1
5144468  HOSE.4-53 #6X51" L. (TEFLON) {(4.4330}. ... .. 1
5144934  CLAMP, #8 (TEFLON COATED) {4.4330)....... 13
120142 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9390) ...............co0eoiuur... 11141
111316 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8° P.T.
(12.9390) ..o, 2 1
5130294  ELBOW, 1/2”° TUBE X 3/4° NPTF - 45
DEG. {12.4090) ... .............co.... .. 141
142269 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1
144606 NIPPLE, 3/8°X1 1/2° PIPE (12.9560) ......... 1
120127 NIPPLE. 3/8"X2 1/2" PIPE (12.9560) ......... 1
144603 NIPPLE, 3/8°X3" PIPE (12.9560)............. 1 11171
444136 TEE, 3/8"X18" (12.9616) . ................. 1
4.4345 - CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES
6171509  CLIP6VS3 (5/8°) (9.9591). ................. 2 2
5151189  CLIP(3/4°){4.8040) ...................... 3
5159393  BRACKET, CLIP (4.1575) ................... 1
5173022  BRACKET (5.5379)........................ 1|1
5114651  TAG, CABLE (7.4546) ........... .. ... .. ... 2 2
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" (12.9001) ....... .. . .. 1
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 26 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIiESEL

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER

4.4000A OIL COOLER

4.4345 - CLIP, OIL. COOQOLER LINES

1868860
186274
179838
186822
120393
103321
102636

(CONT'D}

BOLT, 5/16"-18X4 3/4" (12.8001}
BOLT, 5/16°-18X5" (12.9001) ...
BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" (12.9001) ..
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" (12.8001) .
WASHER, 6/16" (12.9190) ......
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200) . ..
NUT, 3/8°.18 (12.9120)

MARCH, 1980

PAGE

27 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

C ENGINES




DETROIT DI‘ESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES ..\ ovieeeneeniannnnns
PART ) 6 7
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... o|lel1|e|3|8|3|6|7i7|5
1{1]{e6l2 3{8(6 0{7
o 5 4 3 8
4.4001 - CORE, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4BC 8545373  CORE ASSY.4-53,8V53 (12 PLATE) .......... 1 1
5142436 COREASSY.BV53 ................cc.v.... 1
5142388 COREASSY.BVE3.................c...... 1
8534719 # CORE ASSY..6,8VE3 (8 PLATE) . ............. 1 1l111]1 1
8502549  CORE ASSY.3-53 {6 PLATE) ................ 2
aA 86501328  CORE ASSY.353 (6PLATE) ................ 2
23257156  ELBOW, 1/2°.90 DEG. (3.6508) ............. 2 2
8923313  PLUG, 3/4" {12.95650) ..................... 2
4D 179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4° (12.9001) ............ 8 8
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8” (12.8001) . .......... 8]s 8
455971 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6 1/2" {12.9001) ........... 8
ap 103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200) ............ 8 sle|sls 8|s
# INCLUDES NUT AND RING IN 4.4001.
4.4030 . GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
4ABC S1501566  GASKET .. ..............oooieunnen ... 1{2]1 1 22
5144703  GASKET{5.5050).............00cuuunvns 111§ 1
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-OUTER
4ABC B102508  GASKET .............oo0iviirnninnnnin., 2|1 1 2|1
4.4050 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
5116489  HOUSING, 353 ..............covvuun.... 1 1]
4.4060 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
4B 5123214 4+ COVER3,453,6V53 ................... ... 1 1
5146606  COVER, 453 ........................... 1
10B 5188862 + COVER3B3 . ............0.oovo it 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED, (12.9570) ........ 2 2
142767 BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8” RED. (12.9570) ........ 2
431638 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE, 3/8" PT. INV.
(12.9460) .. ...........coiinnni... 2
111316 ELBOW, 90 DEG.-3/8" STREET (12.9590} ... ... 2
118767 ELBOW, 90 DEG.-1/2* TUBE (12.9390) ....... 2
9432248  ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FLARED TUBE
(12.9480) ...........couuuiinnn.. 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4” (12.9510) ............... 1 1
61156214  PLUG, 1/2" PIPE (12.8550) .. ............... 2
179823 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 5/8” {12.8001)........... 6
186648 BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 7/8" (12.9001) . .......... 2
4B 465971 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 1/2" (12.9001) . ... ....... 1 8
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" {(12.9200) ............ 8 8 8
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107975 AND 2-5142549 PLUGS.
JAN., 1983 PAGE 28 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FG ... NUMBER

4A

MPC

PART

4.4110 - ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER

5123414
510986856
5141424
5141427
5141426
51038656
5116214
8923313
103176

5150382
5176182

5167933
180083
188648
181342
1813560
179839
186622
179847
427588
186283
186291
179886
451700
193031
186643
120393
103341
103343
103320
103321
103323
114493

4.4115 -

5103906
8923738
5141894
5141919
5103806

% ADAPTOR,3,4-53
ADAPTOR,BVE3
# ADAPTOR ASSY..8V53 (TO BLOCK)
= ADAPTOR ASSY.8V53 (FRONT) ..............
* ADAPTOR ASSY. BVE3
ADAPTOR, 4-53
PLUG, 1/2* PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 3/4"-14 PIPE {(12.9550)
STUD, 5/167-18-24X1.50" (12.9117)
STUD, 3/8"-16X24X1 8/16" (12.8117)
STUD, 3/8"-16X1 13/16" OIL CLR.
{4.4050)
DOWEL, 5/168°X7/8" (3.4140)
BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16*-18X1 7/8" {12.8001)
BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 3/8" {12.8001)
BOLT, 5/16"-24X2 3/4" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X 1" {12.9001)
BOLT. 3/8"—16X1 1/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X2* (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2” {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8”-16X8 1/2* (12.9001)
BOLT. 1/2"-13X1 5/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 1/2*-13X8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 1/2"-13X8 3/4” (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/8"-18X2 1/16" (12.9001}
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9190)
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190)
WASHER, 1/2* {12.9190)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2* {12.9200)
NUT, 5/16".24 (2.7170)
# INCLUDES (8) 5176182 STUDS AND (2)
5142549 PLUGS IN 4.4110.
INCLUDES (4) 103196 STUDS AND (2)
5157933 DOWELS IN 4.4110.
INCLUDES {4) 103175 STUDS AND {2)
5157933 DOWELS IN 4.4110.
NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103855 AND 1-5 103906 GASKET.

L]

%

GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
B8LOCK

GASKET,3,4-53
GASKET.3,4-63
GASKET,BVv53
GASKET,Bvs3
GASKET, 4-53

ENGINES
4.4000A

OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES
8
............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ? 8
1
0

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

ot

ofworn ssm-

W o o
mhmohmomdN—tNhN

29 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHY 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

4
4
212
6|6
1
3|3




53

..FIG ..

4D
4D

4D
40

40
40
40
4D
4D
4D
40
4D

40

. NUMBER

MPC

PART

4.4140
6177777

4.4150
51264386

4.4160
5113857

44170

81777173

4.4212

5133721

4.4330

Bb147571
5147580

5123319
5123318
5131492
9432266

118752
144606
144603
120142
118757
144128
111316

137428

ENGINES

4.4000A O COOLER

VALVE, OiL COOLER BY-PASS
VALVESBVEI ............. ... oo,

SPRING, OIL COOLER BY-PASS VALVE
SPRING.8V53(4.1680) ....................

CLIP, OIL COOLER BY.PASS VALVE
PLUG(41710) . ..... ... .ot

GASKET, OIL COOLER BY-PASS VALVE
PLUG

GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET

" CONNECTION

RING, SEAL ................ .. iiuiinnnn,

- HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION

OIL OUTLET

HOSE ASSY., 6V53 (#6 X 1007}

(TEFLON) (4.1697) . . .........covurvn....
HOSE ASSY., 6VS3 (#8 X 33.5%)

(TEFLON) (4.4335) . .....................
HOSE ASSY.,6V53 (53 1/2-X13/32" 1.D) ... ..
MHOSE ASSY.6V53 (13/32°X47°} . ... ........
HOSE,6,8V53 13/32"X60°L. (12.4085) ... .. ..
CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE, 1/8" PT.

(12.9460) ...............ccccunvinin..
CONNECTOR, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8" P.T.

(129390) .. ...,
NIPPLE, 3/8"X1 1/2" PIPE (12.9580) .. .. ... ..
NIPPLE, 3/8°X3" PIPE (12.9560).............
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.9390) ..............0ovvuinrinan..
ELBOW, 3/8°X1/2" PIPE (12.9390) ..........
ELBOW, 3/8°.80 DEG. PIPE {12.9680) ........
ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8" P.T.

(12.9390) . ... ..........cccoueuenin..,
ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8" P.T. (INV.

FLARED) (12.9480) .....................

MARCH, 1980 PAGE

] . ] -
o|jsi1]6]3
1j]1§i6|2}3
o &
2
2
2
2
2
1
1 1
3
R
1
1
1 2

30 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




. .F

4D

4D
4D

40
4D

40
4D

4D
4D

DETROIT

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

4.4330

143340

142269
120393
103320

4.4335

5147579
5131492

5133611
120142

118787
111318

1187562

142289
144806
144603
444138

4.434%

5171509
5151189
5144934
5173022
5181325
51145561
186825
179819
179816
186850
186274
188827
120393
103320
103321
117049

DIESEL
4.4000A OIL COOLER

- HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET (CONT'D)

ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8" P.T. 45 DEG.
(12.94B0) ... ..ot
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........
WASHER, 5/16" {(12.8190) .. ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {12.9200) ............

- HOSE. MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OiL INLET

HOSE ASSY..6V53 (8X26.5") (TEFLON)

(4.4330) ... . ... ...,
HOSE ASSY.,6,8v53 (13/32°X60" L)

(12.4085) .. ......ccouuvenn.. U
HOSE ASSY.8VS3(9.1587) ................
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

{129390) ........convenieirennnnnnnn.
ELBOW, 3/8°X1/2* PIPE (12.9390) ..........
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE X 3/8" P.T.

(129390} ...
CONNECTOR, 1/2° TURE X 3/8° P.T,

(12.9390) . ......0oviiiriinreannannn.
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8° RED. (12.9570) ........
NIPPLE, 3/8°X1 1/2" PIPE (12.9560) .........
NiPPLE, 3/8°X3” PIPE (12.9560).............
TEE, 3/8°X18° (129616} ..................

- CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES

CLIP.6VE3 (5/8°)(9.1691) . .................
CLIP (3/4%) (4.8080) ......................
CLIP, HOSE #8 TEFLON {4.4330) ............
BRACKET (5.5379) .. ......................
BAACKET (4.8042) .. ......................
TAG, CABLE(7.4548) .....................
BOLT, 5/16°.18X7/8" {12.9001) ............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8” {(12.9001) .. .. ... .. ..
BOLT, 5/16*-18X3/4" (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X4 3/4 (12.9001) ... ........
BOLT, 5/187-18X5" (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8".24X1° (12.9001) ...............
WASHER, 5/16° (12.9180) .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..............
NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) ...................

MARCH, 1980 PAGE

53
T e e
0i186]1/]6|3;6
11118 2]|3§3
0 5 4
2
1]11]1
1 1
2
1 1 2
1
1
2
1
2|2
4 4
1 1
2] 2
1 1
111
1 1
1 1
1 1

31 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

-t i

-

C ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL

4.4000A  OIL COOLER

..................... TYPES . ......... ..t

PART 8 -] 6 e 8 7

..FiG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......._.. o|8|1(6]|3|]a|3|8]7]|7]|5
111]6|2}3|3]e|B6|8]|0]7

0 4 3
4.4345 - CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES
{CONTD)
120376 NUT, 5/16"-18{12.8120) .................. 1

MARCH, 1980 PAGE 32 OF 4.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROI!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES . ....... o,
PART 7 7 7 7 7 7
LLFIG L. NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|77 7 8|78 917]9
9|7|2]|7|8|{8|7|8|9|9|1]{9]4a
o 8 3
4.4001 - CORE, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
NPN CORE ASSY, 8VB3(18PLATE) .............. 1
4B 8545373 CORE ASSY., 453 TURBO {12 PLATE} .. ....... 111 11111111
4B 86288856 CORE ASSY., 6VG3 (16 PLATE} .............. 1 1 111
8634719 CORE ASSY,, 6VB3 (BPLATE) ............... : 1
4B 8539963 CORE ASSY, 483 (BPLATE) ................ 2|1 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 3/4" {(12.8001) ........... 8
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 8
4.4030 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
4ABC 51501565 GASKET ..... ... .. ... ... .. . i, 1{2]1 1 2)131212]2]2
5144703 GASKET (5.5050).............covvrenrnns. 1
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-QUTER
4ABC 5102606 GASKET ... ... . i1 ]1 1 212|212} 2
4A,8,C 8923223 GASKET ... i i e e 2
4.4050 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
NPN HOUSING, 6VB3 ......................... 1
5116490 HOUSING, 483 ...................... e 1
51034486 HOUSING, 453 .......................... 1
5108671 HOUSING, 8VB3 ......................... 1
4B 5116491 HOUSING, 463 .................ccuvennn 111
5136914 HOUSING, 8VB3 ......................... 1 1
5130360 HOUSING, 4-B3 .......................... 1
5140391 HOUSING, 6V53 .................cciivunn 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4” PIPE (129550} . ................ 2 1 1 1 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) .................. 2
4A.B,C 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4* (12.9510) ............... 111 2 111y 1]11]2
186270 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 3 1/2* (12.8001) ......... 2
186650 BOLT, 65/16°-18 X 4 3/4" {12.9001) ......... 3
188274 BOLT, 6/16“-18 X 5" {12.8001) ............. 8
215404 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 5 3/4" (12.9001)) ......... 6 6
4B 215386 BOLT, 6/16"-18 X 6" (9001) ............... 5 5
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.8190) ................. 6 6
4B 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............ 8 5|5]|5
4.4061 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR OIL COOLER
5121183 HOUSING, 363 .....................c..... ' t
5122566 HOUSING, 3-63 . ..............cccona... 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16"--18X1 1/8” {12.9001) ......... 111
186274 BOLT, 5/16"—18X5" (12.9001) ............. 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 212
4.40B5 - GASKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING
4D 5116357 GASKET{1.1070) . ... .. ... ... .o, 111
JAN., 1983 PAGE 33 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES . ......................
PART 7 7 7
LLFIG...NUMBER. ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6171771717218 |7:8)7]|9]17]9
9|7|2|7|8|8B]|7]|8 g11]|9]4
7 6 8 0 3
4.4060 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
5102389 COVER AND ELEMENT ASSY.
(INCLUDES GASKET) .................... 1] 1
5188882 -+ COVER. 453 ................... ... ..., 1
4B 5123214 +COVER, 6VS3 ... .. ....................... 1
5107976 COVER,BVBE3 ... ....... ... ...ciiiun.s, 1111111
51465606 COVER,4-B3 .......... .. ... ...ciioion. 1
5129499 SPACER, 1 3/16" THR(4.40580) .............. 1
5116214 PLUG, 1/4" P\PE(12.9550} ................. 1 :
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.8560} ................. 212122
1866818 BOLT, 5/16"—18X5/87(12.9001) ........... 818
179819 BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 1/8" (12.8001) ........... 4
4B 186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 4 41 4
4B 179826 BOLT, 5/16”-18X2" {12.9001) .............. tl1]1]1
456971 BOLT, 6/16"-18X6 1/2" (12,9001} ........... 8 3
2165386 BOLT, 5/16°-18X6" (12.8001) .............. 5
214054 BOLT, 6/167-18X6 1/4" {12.9001) ........... 3
446597 BOLT, 5/18"—18X6 1/2° {12.9001) ......... 8
48 447188 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6 3/4” (12.9001) ........... 3
180737 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7" (12.8001) .............. 3
216867 BOLT, 5/168“-18XB* {12.8001} .............. 6
9428440 BOLT, 5/16"-18X8 1/2"(12.9001) ........... 2
4B 120393 WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180) ................. gj8]|s
48 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (129200} ............. g|8!s8 glels|8]sl10

+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107975 AND 2-5142549 PLUGS.

4.4081 - GASKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING COVER
5120896 GASKET .. ... ... . e 1101

4.4110 - ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER

4A 5103907  ADAPTOR, 4-63 ...............ccoovoon.... 1] 1 1
B103865  ADAPTOR 4-63 ..............ocoorniin. 1]
4AB 186822 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.9001) ............ a4 4|4 4
4AB 179847 BOLT, 3/8%-16X2" (12.9001) ................ 2|2 2|2 2
4AB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) . ............. 6]8 6 66 6
4.4115 - GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
4AB 8923738  GASKET ............ 3|3 3|3 3
4AB B103908  GASKET, 4-63 ......................." 1] 1 1] 1 1
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET
4D 5131492  HOSE, 6V53, 13/32"X60" L. (12.4085) ....... 1
aD 8924220  ELBOW 1/2° TUBE (90 DEG.) (3.5505) ........ 1
4D 8924150  ELBOW, 3/8°X1/2" PIPE (12.8380} .......... 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 34 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES

4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES ......... oo,
PART 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 86|7|1717]|7 B|7|8|7|9|7]|9
9|7|2|7 g8j7|8|9]|9]|1]|9
0 7 -] 8 0 3
4.4335 - HOSE. MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLET
4D 5133611 HOSE ASSY,, 6V53(9.1587) ................ 1
4D 2326716 ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE (90 DEG.} (3.5505) ....... 1
4D 118767 ELBOW, 3/8" X 1/2° PIPE{12.9390) ......... 1
121207 NIPPLE, 3/8° X 1" PIPE {(12.9560) ........... 1
444122 TEE, 3/8"-18 PIPE(12.9616) ................ 1
4.4345 - CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES
2362448 CLIP, 1/2" NEOPRENE (12.8554) ............ 2
5187818 BRACKET (9.3641)........................ 1
5101020 STRAP, NYLON TIE(2.6265) ................ 3
179839 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1”7 (12.8001} .............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200 .............. 1
102636 NUT, 3/8°-16 (129120} ................... 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 35 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ............ ... ...
PART 7 7 8 8 B 8
FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 9 8{7|0|8j0]|8}0 0 1
é|9|8|9|0|O0j2]0|4(O 0|2
9 1 3 b
4.4001 - CORE, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4B 8639963 CORE ASSY_, 3,453 (BPLATE) .............. 112 1 212 2
4B 86456373 CORE ASSY., 3,4, 8VE3 (12 PLATE} .......... 1 1 1 1
4B 8501328 CORE ASSY, 3-B3 (6 PLATE) ................ 2 2)2
4B 8628886 CORE ASSY,, 6V63 (16 PLATE} .............. 2 1
4B 8502833 CORE ASSY, 6VB3 (12 PLATE) .............. 1
4B 8532263 CORE ASSY., VB3 (16 PLATE) .............. 1
4.4030 - GASKET. OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
4ABC b51501556 GASKET ... e 3t21212}13|2)j2)1212]2)2]|2}1
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-OUTER
4A,8,C 51025086 GASKET ... it e i i e 212122 |2|212|2|2}|2|21(2
4B 8923223 GASKET ... ... it ie e 1
4.4050 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4B 5116491 HOUSING, 3,463 .................... ..., 111 1 1 1
5116489 HOUSING, 383 ........... ... ..ciiiivnnn. 1 1
5133427 HOUSING. 6¥63 ...............coovevnnnn. 1
5116490 HOUSING, 353 .............ccoiiiiinnnnn, 1
5116492 HOUSING, 3,453 ......................c.. 1
5135914 HOUSING, 8V-53 .......................... t 1
5103446 HOUSING, 8V-B3 ...................0.vvun. 1
4AB,C 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4"(12.8610) ................ 1Tttt 111p 11011111111
8924140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4* (12.8510) ................ 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4* SQ. SOCK. (129550} ............ 1
48 215388 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 6" (12.8001) ............. 5 5 5
186274 BOLT, 6/16°-18X6” {(12.9001) .............. 8
4B 120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9100) ................. 5
4B 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. ] 5 5|8

4.4080 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING

5107976 COVER, 483 .................ccoiiinnnn, LU I O T T T T T T O T I N O B O I R
5129499 SPACER, 1 3/16" THK. (4.4050) ............. 1 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4” PIPE (12.9850) ................. 2121212121242 21212}2]3
65102982 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (129550} ................. 2
8924164 NIPPLE, 3/4” X 1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560) ........ 1
187398 COUPLING, 3/4" PIPE (12.9580) ............. 1
5133960 STUD, 6/16"-18-24 X 9.60" {12.9117) ....... 3
4B 186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1t 1/4* (12,9001) .......... 4 4 4
4B 179823 BOLT, 6/16"-18 X 1 65/8” {12.9001) .......... 1
4B 179826 BOLT, 5/167-18 X 2" (12.9001) ............. 1 1
4B 272545 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 6 1/47{12,9001) ... ...... 7
4B 4855971 BOLT, 6/16"-18 X 5 1/2"(12.9001) .......... 717
4B 2156386 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 6 (12.9001) .............. 1
4B 214054 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 6 1/4* (12.9001) .. _....... L
4B 446597 BOLT, 5/167-18 X 6 1/2" (12.9001) .......... 7 717 7
4B 447188 BOLT, 6/16"-18 X 6 3/4" (12.9001) .......... 3 3
4B 180737 BOLT, 5/167-18 X 7 (12.9001) ............. 1
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 36 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

48

4B
4B
4B
4B

4B
4B
4B
4B

4B
4B

4AB
4A.B

MPFC E

PART

4.4060 -

9437758
274882
216857
9428440
120393
103320
114493

44110 -

51038656
5123413 +
186622
8921932
179847
5146225
5138619
103321

4.4116 -

8923738
5103906
4.4211
5108605
186622

103341
103321

44212 -

5120640

NGINES
4.4000A

COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING (CONT'D}

BOLT, 5/16*-18X7 1/4” (12.9001)
BOLT, 6/16"-18X7 3/4” (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16°-18X8 1/2* (12.8001)
WASHER, 5/16" (12.8190)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKNUT, 5/16*-24 (2.7170)

ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER

ADAPTOR, 4-53
ADAPTOR, 353 ....ovoniienn ..
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/4” (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.9001) ................
WASHER, .39* COPPER (2.7001)
WASHER, 25/64" (4.1592) .................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) ..............
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103907 AND 1-5103806 GASKET.

...........................

GASKET. OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK

GASKET, 6v53
GASKET, 4-53

- CONNECTION, OIL COOLER WATER INLET

ELBOW {6.3420) .......... ... ... ccciuvinn
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/87 (12.9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)

GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION

GASKET {4.5007}

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAﬁ LINES

7 7
917]9 0
6(o|8|9]|0
7

7
7
1 1
8|18|8

[+ ]
[+-]
[+4]
) C0 00
o

alala 4
2122 2
6|66 6
3|33 3
111]1 1

1

2

2

2

37 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

e TYPES
8 8 8
s|lo)js|o|s|o]|a]|1
o0j2|0|a|Oo[6]|0]2
1 3 5 7
1]1 1
s|s|sl{sle|s]|s
s|sls{s|8]|s8]|s
1 i 1 1
1 1
alala]a 4
4
21222 2 2
4
4
6|lelels 6
3|3|3|3 3 3




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES ..o ot
PART 8 8 8 8
.FIG.. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1|8|2|8|3|8|a|8{a|8|a]|s
al1lol2l2]|3]|1]|a al7]|a
5 4 3 6 8
4.4001 - CORE, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4BC ©628886  CORE ASSY. 6VE3 (16 PLATE) .............. 22111 1
4B 8539963  CORE ASSY., 4-B3(BPLATE) ... ............. 1 212
48 8644803  CORE ASSY., 6V53 (1B PLATE) .............. 2
48 8546373  CORE ASSY., 6VE3 (12 PLATE) .............. 1
4A 8601328  CORE ASSY. 4-53 (B PLATE) . ............... 111
4.4030 - GASKET, OlL COOLER CORE-INNER
AABC BIBOIBE  GASKET ......ovoenrenee e, 2121 |27)1 2|2j2 111
48 5104881 GASKET .ot 2
4.4040 - GASKET, OiL COOLER CORE-OUTER
4ABC B102B06  GASKET ......ooonorernn i, 121111 22121111411
4B 6107889  GASKET ..........onovvmeaiii 1
4B 6104888  GASKET ...........coovririnnii 1
4.4060 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
6133427  HOUSING, 6V53 .. ..........0ccooooo.. .. 1|1
4ac 6101032  HOUSING, V53 ... ...l 1
5116492 HOUSING, 463 . ... 1
5119464  HOUSING, 453 ..............couvirrnnn. 1
5104801 HOUSING, 6VB3 . ...........coourririnn, 1
5140391 HOUSING, 6V63 ..............cooooern, 1
4B 5116491 HOUSING, 4-B3 ..................... ... 1141
4A 5119461 HOUSING, 353 ........o.oovuiirnnnnn, 1
5119452 HOUSING, 353 ......cooommmmnnnii 1
4AB.C 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4” (12.9610) ............... 1] 1 1] 1 111
8923313  PLUG, 3/4”° PIPE (12.9550) .. ... ............ 2 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4018) .. . ............... 2 1]
4B 179829 BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 2 3/4" (12.9001) ......... 2
JAN., 1983 PAGE 38 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES . ...
PART 8 8 8 8 8
..FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1/8|2|8i13|8jal8|a 4|8
al1]|o|2[2]|3|1]a]lalal7]|a
8 3
4.4060 - HOUSING., OIL COOLER-ENGINE (CONT'D)
4A 179830 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3" (12.9001) .............. 717
4A 186270 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3 1/2" (12.8001) ........... 8 11
ac 215404 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 3/4° (12.9001) ........... 6
4B 2163886 BOLT, 5/16°-18X6” {(12.8001} .............. 5|5 5
4B 446697 BOLT, 5/16°-18X6 1/2" {(12.9001) ........... 2
4B 9437768 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 4 1
48 120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9001) ................. 5]s 8|5
4ABC 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) ............. §15]8 8|8 8)8
4.4060 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
65186603 COVER, BVE3 ........oovieiiininnnenannn. 1
4B 5123214 % COVER BV53  ........ouiormnnnnnnnnnnn 1 1
5146506 COVER, 453 ..ot iaiinnnnns 1
5107888 COVER, BVE3 ..ot 1
5176362 % COVER 453 ... .. .00, 1
5107975 COVER, 453 . ...0oveienneiennnnnns 111
8924169 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8* RED. (12.9570) ........ 2
8924189 CONNECTOR, 1/2* TUBE 3/8* PT. INV.
(12.9480) .. ..t 2
187398 COUPLING, 3/4*X1 5/8* PIPE (12.9580} ...... 11
8924218 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FLARED TUBE
(12.9480) ... ..ot 1
8924184 NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8* PIPE (12.9560} ......... 1]1
5116214 PLUG, 172 PIPE (12.9550) ................. 2
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (129550} ................. 2|2
5111798 PLUG, 1° PIPE (12.9550) .. ...........cvvo.. 4
5106632 STUD, 5/16"-18-24X9.97" ... ... .......... 3
5107891 STUD, 5/16°-18-24X12.08* ................ 1
5107890 STUD, 5/16"-18-24X12 3/4" _.............. 3
an 179822 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/2* (12.9001) ........... 5|5 4
106327 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (12.9001) ........... 7
4B 186648 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 7/8" (12.9001) ........... 1
1798286 BOLT, 5/16*-18X2" (12.9001) .............. 1
48 179829 BOLT, 65/16°-18X2 3/4" (12.9001) ........... 4
4B 446597 BOLT, 5/16°-18X6 1/2" {(12.9001) ........... 8 8|8
4B 180737 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7* (12.9001) .............. 2
4B 5105257 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7 3/8" (12.9001) ........... 1
4B 120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) ................. 8|s 8
4B 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* {(12.9200} ............. 8|8 8 s|s}ls|s]s
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (27170} . .............. 3|3 4
% NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICED USE
5107975 AND 251425489 PLUGS.
4.4110 - ADAPTOR. OIL COOLER
5103855 ADAPTOR, 4-53 ... ........................ 1 111 1
8925675 ADAPTOR ASSY., 5V53 (INCLUDES
HELI-COILS IN4.4110) ... ............. 1
4A 5103907  ADAPTOR, 453 ...........0oooernnnnni, 1 1
452692 HEL-COIL, 3/B-16X9/16" (12.9118) ... ...... 2
4B 186629 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1" {12.8001} .............. 1
4B 179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X17 (12.9001) ............. ... 2
4AB 186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ a|a al4 414
4AB 179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2* (12.9001) ................ 212 2|2 212
4B 120393 WASHER, 5/16" (129190} ................. 1
4B 103341 WASHER, 3/8" {(12.8190) ... ........_..... 2
aB 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 1
4AB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200) ,............. 662 6|6 6|6
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 39 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A OIL COCLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ..o,
PART 8 8 8 8 8
LFIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... t1|8|2|8|3|8|a|s8|a 4|8
al1|lo|2]j2{3|1]|a|ala 4
8 3 8
4.4115 - GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
4AB 8923738  GASKET ... ..., 3ls3 a3 3|3
4AB 5103908  GASKET ... ... oottt 111 1] 1 111
B104BA68  GASKET ...........0viiiinnnnnnn. 1
4.4211 - CONNECTION, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
5108605 ELBOW (5.3420) .. ...ooennnrannann.. 1] 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 2]z
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190} .................. 2|2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 2|2
4.4212 - GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION
B120640  GASKET(4.5007) .......oooviuunnnannn... 1]
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET
4D 5147571 HOSE ASSY., #6X 100" (TEFLON)
(B.A587) . 1
4D 6147680  HOSE ASSY., #8X33.5* (TEFLON)
(8.4335) .. ... .. 1
4D 9432266  CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE, 1/8" P.T.
(12.9460) . ... . ... ... 1
4D 137425 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE X 3/8" P.T., INV.
FLARED (12.8480) .............ccouuuen.. 1
4D 8924162 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8" P.T., 45
DEG. (12.9480) ........covvuenennen... 1
4.4335 . HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION X
OiL INLET
4D 5147679 HOSE ASSY., #8X26.5" (TEFLON)
(8.4330) .. ... 1
4.4345 - CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES
65144934  CLIP, HOSE #8 TEFLON (4.4330) ............ 2
5173022  BRACKET(5.5379) .............oooovovuin. 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8*-24X1" (12.9001) ........ ... .. ... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} .............. 1
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (12.9%20) ... .. ..o 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 40 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ... ..o
PART 8 8 8 8 8 9
..FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4 6|8|{5|8|6|8|6 2|96
916 5|3|]5]4j6|9]|7 6|2
2 4 L] 1
4.4001 - CORE ASSY. OIL COOLER
48 85399563 CORE ASSY., 4-B3(BPLATE) ................ 1 1 1111
4B.C 8545373 CORE ASSY., 4-B3 (12 PLATE) ............... 111 111 1 111
4B 8628885 CORE ASSY., 6VE3 (16 PLATE) .............. 1 211
4B 8541903 CORE ASSY., BV53 (18 PLATE) .............. 1
4.4030 - GASKET, OiL COOLER CORE-INNER
4AB,C 5160155 GASKET ....... ... i, 1T]11jp11t1jrj2|1]2{2]11|3]3]1
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-OUTER
4ABC 5102508 GASKET ... . . . e 11111112 211]2
4AB.C 8923223 GASKET ... ... i e 112 2|1
4.4050 - HOUSING, OIL. COOLER-ENGINE
4A 5119453 HOUSING, 4-83 ............. ... .. ...iou.. 1 1
6137989 HOUSING, 4-53 ... ........................ 1
5135916 HOUSING, 6V53 ... .................... .. 1
5119454 HOUSING, 4-53 .....................covutn 1
4C 5137790 HOUSING, 6VB3 .......................... 1
5140391 HOUSING, 8V583 ... ... .. ... .. ... .. .. ... 1
8920668 HOUSING, 6VE3 .......................... L
65136914 HOUSING, 6V53 ... ...................... 1
5116492 HOUSING, 363 ...............coiiininne. 111
5101032 HOUSING, 6V-53 .......................... 1
8924140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" {129510) ................ 20111111
5121182 PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (2.4015) .................. 1121211122 2
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE {12.9550) ................. 1 111 ti2 21212
4B 186270 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/2" (12,8001} ........... 8 8 8
4B,C 186650 BOLT, 5/16°-18X4 3/4" (12.9001) ........... 618 8
48.C 215404 BOLY, 6/167-18XE 3/4* {12.9001) .. ......... 6
48,C 215386 BOLT, 5/167-18X6" {(12.8001) .............. 5 5
180737 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7~ (12,9001) .............. 5
120393 WASHER, 5/16" {12.9190) ................. 8
4B,C 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............. B|leBjB8|8])8]6% 5|618|8 L]
4.4080 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
48 5123214 % COVER, 6V83 ..................ccuein... 111 1
5107975 COVER, 3,6V53 _..... ... ... .......c.cc.... 1 111
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12.9850) ................. 2
5129499 SPACER, 1 3/16" THK. (4.4050) ............. 111
8924159 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 2
8924148 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE(12.9380) .......... 2
186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4" (129001} ........... 4
4B 106327 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (12.9001) ........... 7
4B 179822 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/2°(12.8001) ........... 3 4
4B 180737 BOLT, 6/16°-18X7" (12900t} ......_ ....... 3 2
4B 179826 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2" {12.8001) .............. 111
4B 180739 BOLT, 6/16°-18X7 1/27 {12.8001) ........... 1
4B 274682 BOLT, 5/167-18X7 3/47 {12.9001) ........... 717
216857 BOLT, 5/16°-18X8" (129001} .............. 3
4B 9428440 BOLT, 5/16"-18X8 1/2" {12.8001) ........... 111
4B 120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) ................. 8|8 8
4B 103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (129200) ............. 88|88 8
% NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICED USE
5107975 AND 2-5142549 PLUGS.
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 41 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




-FIG ...

4A

4A
4A

4A

4A
4A

4D

ap
ap

4D
4D

MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIlL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

44110 -
5103907
51038565
186622
8921932
179847

5138619
103321

4.4115 -

5103906
8923738

4.4330 -

5123321

4.4336 -

51378686
5132618

120142
8924150

4.4345 -

5144629
2476234
186627
103321
117049

ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER

ADAPTOR, 453 .. ..o,
ADAPTOR, 483 . ... .o,
BOLT, 3/8--16X1 1/4* (12,9001} ............
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/4" W/PATCH

(12.9001) ..o
BOLT, 3/87-16X2" {12.9001) ................
WASHER, 25/64°X3/4°X.083" ..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ..............

GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK

GASKET ... ... e
GASKET ... ... e

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET

HOSE ASSY., 13/32°X31" ....... ..o

HOSE. MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLET

HOSE ASSY., 13/32°X33" (COOLER TO
SELECTOR VALVE) .......0covvveeeennnn.
HOSE ASSY., 13/32°X26 1/2* (COOLER
TOREV.VALVE) .............c.cc.cun...
ELBOW, 90 DEG. 1/2" PIPE (12.9390} ........
ELBOW, 90 DEG. FL. 1/2" TUBE (BRASS)
(12,9390} ...t

CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES

BRACKET, CLIP (4.6040) ....................
CLIP, HOSE{2.5070) .......................
BOLT, 3/8-24X1" {(12.8001) ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............
NUT, 3/8%-24 (12.9120)

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

42 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

8 8
4 B!8}bB
9|15|1]|5
1
1
4 4
2 2
6 6
1 1
3 3

DETROIT DIESEL

B

[ LY




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES .. ... . e
PART 9 9 ] 9 1111111
L.FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6|9|6|9|8|9|9|0|jO0O|0]|O]|O
6|6|7|6|8[7|4]|0]|1]|2]|2]|3
7 0j813|7}1
4.4001 - CORE ASSY. OIL COOLER
4D 5102389 CORE ASSY., 453 (BPLATE) ................ 1 1
8547273 CORE ASSY., 6VB3 (BPLATE} ............... 1
4B 8545373 CORE ASSY.,BV53 (12 PLATE} .............. 1 1
48 8547560 CORE ASSY., 6VB3 (BPLATE) ............... 1
4C 8641903 CORE ASSY., 6V53 (18 PLATE) (ENGINE) ...... 1 11111
48 8501328 CORE ASSY.,3-B3(BPLATE) ................ 2
4B 8544803 CORE ASSY., 6V53 (18 PLATE} .............. 1
8629879 CORE ASSY., 8VE3 (10 PLATE}(DIFF) ......... 1
8529880 CORE ASSY., 6V53 {14 PLATE) (TORQUE
CONVERTER) ...................0coounn. 1
8528886 CORE ASSY., 6V53 (16 PLATE) (TORQUE
CONVERTER) ..............ccviiivniann. 111
179816 BOLT, 5/16"°-18X3/4" (12.8001) ............ 8
5133639 WASHER ................. .. civiiiauins 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 8
5133638 NUT, 13/8%16 ........... . ..., 4
4.4030 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE INNER
4D 5120896 GASKET (4.4040) ... ...................... 1 1
5144703 GASKET(6.8080) ...............ccc0ivnnnnn 1
4B.C 5160156 GASKET ... it i i 21112411 1121 2
4B 5104881 GASKET ... . e, 1
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE OUTER
4B 5102606 GASKET ...t it 1 2
4C 8923223 GASKET ... ... i it 11231 11212
5104868 GASKET ... . i i 1
5133637 GASKET ... i e i, 1
5133819 GASKET ... .. 4
4.4060 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER
4D 5122566 HOUSING, 4-53 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ..., 1
48 5135518 HOUSING, 8V53 .. ... ... ................. t
aC 5106671 HOUSING, 6V53 .......................... 1
5116490 HOUSING, 3-53 ............ ... .. . ... 1
4C 8923608 + HOUSING, 8V53 ... ....................... 1
5108249 HOUSING, 6VB3 .......................... 1
5133632 HOUSING, 6VB3 .......................... 1
8920868 - HOUSING, 8V53 ...................cc...... 1
6133427 HOUSING, 6V53 . ......................... 1
5121183 HOUSING, 463 ........................... 1
5142549 PLUG, 3/4* PIPE(12.8550} ................. 211 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE {12.9550) ................. 1
8924140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4° (129510} ................ 21211 11211
aD 186618 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" (12.9001) ............ 8 B
40 179819 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8” {12.9001) ........... 1 1
4B 186650 BOLT, 6/16"-18X4 3/4" {12.9001} ........... 8 8
4D 186274 BOLT, 5/16"-18X56" (12.8001) .............. t 1
aCc 215404 BOLT, 5/16"-1BX5 3/4" (12.9001) ........... 6
215386 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6° (12.9001) .............. 5 5
446597 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6 1/2" (12.8001) ........... 3
180737 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7" {12.9001) .............. &
4D 9437758 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7 1/4* {12.9001) ........... 7
120393 WASHER, 6/16" (128120} ................. 101 & 5
aD 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............. 10 816 8|10 5| 5]%5]10
+ OBSOLETE.
i
SEPT., 1884 PAGE 43 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

4D

4A
4A

4A
4A
4A
4A

4A
4A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

51163567

4.4060 -

5107976
5186603
5133536

4.4000A  OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES
9
............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... | 6] ®
5|6
4.4055 - GASKET, Oll. COOLER HOUSING (TO
BLOCK)
GASKET (11070} ... \eee e, 1
COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
COVER ottt e e
COVER, 3-53 .\ oie i
COVER, 6VE3 ...\

5116214
8923313
5102982
5133980
8924164
187398
179819
186624
179823
179826
455971
446597
216857
120393
103320
114493

44110 -

6103907
89266785

452692
8921932
186629
179839
179847
120393
103341
5138619
103320
103321

PLUG, 1/2* PIPE ($2.9550) .................
PLUG, 3/4"-14 PIPE (12.9550) ..............
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12.9550) .................
STUD, 5/16"-18-24X9.60" (12.9117) ....... ..
NIPPLE, 3/4-X1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560) .........
COUPLING, 3/4“X1 5/8" PIPE {12.9580) ......
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8" (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4"{12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 5/8* (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16*-18X2" (12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 1/2* (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 6/16*-18X6 1/2* (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16°-18X8" (12.8001) ..............
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .............
NUT, 5/16°-24 (27170} ..o oo

ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER

ADAPTOR, 3-53 ... ..o,
ADAPTOR ASSY., 6V53 (INCLUDES

HEL-COILS IN 4.4010} ... ................
HEL-COIL, 3/8"-16X9/16" (12.9118) .... .. ...
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4” (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1" (12.9001} ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1* (12.8001) ................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.9001) ................
WASHER, 5/16” (128120} .................
WASHER, 3/8* (12.9120) ......... .. ... ..
WASHER, 25/64"X3/4°X.083" ... ....... .. ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

43.1 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

Ne N= N

[

17

20
20

ENGINES

o oW

Y-S

Woom




LFIG L

4A
4A

4A

4D

40
4D
4D
4D

4D
4D

4D

4D
4D

DETROIT DIESEL

MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES
. B T FRFSRERE
NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... elo|e|ale]|o
5|8 6 7
8 8 7
4.4115 - GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR
1039068  GASKET, 353 ......o.oviininiannnnanannns 1
8923738  GASKET, 3-B3 ... 3
6104848  GASKET, VB3 ...........coooeuueueenin..
4.4211 - CONNECTION, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
510B605  ELBOW{5.3420) ............0ovurrrnnnnns.
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.9001) ............
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190} ..................
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............
4.4212 - GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION
120640  GASKET ......ouvmieninnmneaeananns
4.4213 - HOSE, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
5199777 * HOSE, 1 7/8°X11/2° (6.3422) . ............. 1
5104848  GASKET, Y53 .............c0coceuiunonins
*+ STANDARD LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.
4.4214 - CLAMP, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
8920537  CLAMP, 1 8/16"-2 1/2" DIA. (12.9660) ....... 2
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL OUTLET
5123320  HOSEASSY, 13/32°X38" L ................ 1] 2
5123317  HOSE ASSY. 13/32*°X44" L. ................ 1
8923736  HOSE ASSY., #8X680" L. ...........ovvvo.. 1
8924168  BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RD. (12.9570) ......... 2
144128 ELBOW, 3/8" PIPE, 90 DEG. (12.9600) ........ 1
8924150  ELBOW, 3/8°X1/2" PIPE (12.9390} .......... 3|1
8924201 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 45 DEG. ................ 1
120142 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 90 DEG. ................ 1
8924220  ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE, 90 DEG. (3.56505) ........ 1
8824177  TEE, 3/8"18 (12.9616) .................... 1
144606 NIPPLE, 3/8"X1 1/2" (12.9560) ............. 1
144603 NIPPLE, 3/8°X3" ... ...\, 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16-18X3/4* (12.9001) ............ 8
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .. ........... 8
4.4336 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLET
8923737  HOSE ASSY., #8X66" L. (9.1687) ........... 1
8926803  HOSE ASSY., #BX56.24" L. ................
8924158  BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. {12.9570) ........ 1
8924150  ELBOW, 3/8°X1/2" PIPE (12.9380)} .......... 111
8924201 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 45 DEG. (12.4090) .......
8924220  ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 80 DEG. (3.5505) ........ 1
120142 ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE, 90 DEG. (12.9390) .......
444122 TEE, 3/8°-18 PIPE (12.9616) ................ 1
144606 NIPPLE, 3/8°X1 1/2" (12.9660) .. ........... 1
121207 NIPPLE, 3/8°X1* PIPE (12.9560) ........... .- 1

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

44 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M NN -




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES .o ovoteieaaneeaann,
PART 9 9 9 g(1[1|1]1]
.FIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6|lo|elo9|e|a|9|/0o|o|o}jo]|o0
5|6 8 7|alo|1]|2]2]|3
6 o|ls|3|7]|1
4.4343 - HOSE. MARINE GEAR OIL COOLER TO
SELECTOR VALVE
8926602 HOSE ASSY., #8X42.24" L. ................ 1
8924201 ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE, 45 DEG. {12.4080} ....... 1
120142 ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE, 90 DEG. (12.9390) ....... 1
144603 NIPPLE, 3/8"X3" PIPE (12.9560) ............. 1
4.4345 - CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES
2476233  CLIP, 3/8" .. ... 2
BI71609  CLIP, 5/B" .. oo, 8
651456429  CLIP, 7/8" (7.8320) ........ooovuenennnn... 4
5173022 BRACKET (5.5379) .. ..cvvmrennananann... 2
5187818 BRACKET (9.3541) . ...oovvniinennnnnnns 1
6101020  STRAP, NYLON TIE (2.5255) ................ 3
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" (12.8001) ................ 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1” (12.8004) ................ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ... ........... 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) .. ..ovnrinnnnnnnnns 1
102636 NUT, 3/87-16 (12.9120) ..o 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 44.1 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

. .FIG

4B
4B

4D
4A.B

4B

4D
4D

4A.B

4A.B

4B
4D
4A

4B
4A.B

4D
4A

4B

4A.B

4D

PART
... NUMBER....

4.4001 -

8641903
85288856

5102389
8647581
86544803
865476863

186618
103320

4.4030 -

51501656
51208986
5104868
5104881

4.4040 -

8923223
5107889

4.4050 -

6133427
5122666
8926728
5104801
5116491
8924140
65129499
179819
179829
186274
215386
446697
9437758
120393
103320

4.4065 -

6116367

4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

CORE ASSY. OIL COOLER

CORE ASSY., 6V53 (18 PLATE) (ENGINE} ......
CORE ASSY., 6V63 (16 PLATE) (TORQUE
CONVERTER} .........000cvvnvnonenennns
CORE ASSY_, 453 (BPLATE) ................
CORE ASSY., 3-53 (13 PLATE) (ENGINE} .......
CORE ASSY., 6VE3 (18 PLATE) ..............
CORE ASSY. 3.53 (8 PLATE) (TORQUE
CONVERTER) . .....oovveenneeneninannss
BOLT, 6/16°-18X5/8" (12.9001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .............

GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER

GASKET ... ... i e
GASKET (4.4040) ............cccivivennns
GASKET ... ... . .
GASKET ... . i e e,

GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-OUTER

GASKET ... ... i
GASKET ... . e

HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE

HOUSING, 6VS53 . .........................
HOUSING, 4-63 ................c0vivvnnns
HOUSING, 353 ...............coivivinnnns
HOUSING, 8V53 ..............coniuniennen
HOUSING, 353 ..............ccivannninnn
DRAINCOCK, 1/4* (12.89510) ................
SPACER, OIL COOLER HOUSING .............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8* (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 3/4” (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 6/16~-18X5" (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 5/16”-18X6" (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 5/16".18X6 1/2" (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16°.18X7.25" (12.8001) ............
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .............

GASKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING (TO
BLOCK)

GASKET {1.1070)

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

111
0|0
3|3
213
1
1
1
8
8
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
5
5
B |2
1
45 OF

11141
0j0|0O
3i13|7
6|7|6
1 1
2
1
1 3
1
1
1 2
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
6
8
2
4
12
B 112
4. 4000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




..FIG ...

4B
4B

4B
4B

aB

4B

4B
48

MPC ENGINES

4.4060 -

5186603
5107930
5107976
8924164
187398
8923313
5111798
5133960
5107891
5107890
179822
274682
9428440
120393
103320
114493

44110 -

6103855
89256675

452692
186629
179839
8921932

179847
120393
103341
5138619
103320
103321

4.411% -

5103906
8923738
5104846

44211 -

51086056
186622
103341
103321

4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING

COVER .ottt e e et
NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560) .........
COUPLING, 3/4"X1 5/8" PIPE (12.9580) ......
PLUG, 3/4” PIPE (12,9550} .................
PLUG, 1° PIPE (12.9550} ............... .
STUD, 5/16"-18-24X9.60" (12.8117} .........
STUD, 5/16°-18-24X12.08° .. ..............
STUD, 5/16"-18-24X12.75" . ...............
BOLT, 5/16*-18X1 1/2° (12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7 3/4” {12.8001} ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X8 1/2" (12.8001) ...........
WASHER, 5/16* (12.9190) ... ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {(12.9200) .............
NUT, /16724 (2.7170) .. .o ov v,

ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER

ADAPTOR .. ..,
ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES HELICOILS
INGATIO} e
HELICOIL, 3/8"-16X9/16" (12.9118) .........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1” (12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001) ................
BOLT, 3/8”-16X1.25" W/SEAL PATCH
(129001} .. . .. .
BOLT, 3/8”-16X2" (12.9001) ................
WASHER, 5/18" (12.9180) .................
WASHER, 3/8* (12.8190) ..................
WASHER, 25/64"X3/4"X.083" ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200) ..............

GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK

GASKET ... .. i i i
GASKET ... .. i
GASKET ... ... . i

CONNECTION, OiL COOLER WATER INLET
ELBOW (53420} . .........vuenernnnnn.,
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 /4" (12.9001) ... .........

WASHER, 3/8” {12.8190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

46 OF

11111
0|00
3|13|7
6|7 |65
1
1
2
4
1
3
7
1
418
41| 8
4
1 1
1
2
1
2
4 4
2 2
1
2
6 4
1
21212
1 1
3 3
1
4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




..FIG ... NUMBER

4D
4D
4D

4D

DETROIT

PART

44212

5120540

4.4213
5199777

DIESEL

*

44214 -

8920537

4.4335

8928604
120142
8924148

1446086

4.4343

8926602
8924201
120142
1448603

4.4346
6146429

4.4000A

GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION

GASKET

HOSE, OIL COOLER WATER INLET

HOSE, 1 7/8"X1 1/27 (6.3422) ..............
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.

CLAMP, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CLAMP, 1 8/16"-2 1/2" DIA. {12.9660)

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLET

HOSE ASSY., #8X40.74" L. ................
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 90 DEG. (12.9390)
CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE, 45 DEG.
(12.83BO) ..ttt iiie et
NIPPLE, 3/8°X1 1/2" PIPE (12.9560)

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OIL COOLER TO
SELECTOR VALVE

HOSE ASSY., #8X42.24" L. ................
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 45 DEG. (12.4090)
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 80 DEG. (12.9380)
NIPPLE, 3/8"X3" PIPE (12.9560)

CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES
CLIp, 7/8"

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

ok

47 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




